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Guide to symbols used in tables

¢ A hyphen ‘-’ denotes zero or a value rounded to zero

e For small base size (50 to 100) %’s are displayed only to illustrate responses to other
categories - orange coloured italic font is used to caution on the small base size
e U = estimate not shown due to a small sample base (less than 50).

Note that, due to weighting and rounding, %’s and n’s in the tables may not always appear to
accurately add up to the expected total.
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Table S2.1: Vaping status among YOUNG PEOPLE.
Which of these best describes whether or not you have ever used or tried vapes?

Total
N=2,372
% (n)
| have never used vapes? 80% (1897)
| have only ever tried vapes once or twice? 11% (254)
| have used vapes in the past, but | never use them now? 2% (50)
| occasionally use vapes (less than once a month) 4 2% (56)
| use vapes at least once a month® 1% (34)
| use vapes at least once a week® 3% (81)
Prefer not to say - )
Ever vaped %% 20% (475)
Currently vape +*® 7%  (171)
Regularly vape® 3% (81)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.

Table S2.1a: Vaping status among YOUNG PEOPLE by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17

N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
| have never used vapes?! 81% (975) 79% (922) 84% (1459) 68% (438)
| have only evertried vapes g9, (106) 1105 (128) | 9% (149)  16% (105)
once or twice
I have used vapes in the past, o o o o
but | never use them now3 3% (34) 1% (15) 2% (35) 2% (15)
I occasionally use vapes (less o o o o
than once a month) 4 2% (21) 3% (35) 2% (29) 4% (27)
Imuosr:at r\]/sapes at least once a 1% (1) 2% (22) 1% (20) 20 (13)
| use vapes at least once a
ook P 3% (41) 3%  (40) 2% (40) 6%  (42)
Prefer not to say - “) - ) - ) - )
Ever vaped 26 19% (235) 21% (240) 16% (272) 32% (202)
Currently vape 4 6% (74) 8% 97) 5% (89) 13% (82)
Regularly vape® 3% (41) 3% (40) 2% (40) 6% (42)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.1b: Vaping status among YOUNG PEOPLE by Index of Multiple Deprivation
(IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

| have never used

vapes! 72% (288) 79% (329) 80% (344) 83% (427) 83% (508)

| have only ever tried

vapes once or twice? 15% (58) 9% (39) 13% (55) 9% (47) 9% (54

| have used vapes in the

past, but | never use 4% (16) 3% (12) 1% (6) 1% 3) 2% (13)
them now?

| occasionally use vapes

(less than once a 3% (10) 3% (14) 1% (6) 2% (1)) 2% (14)
month) 4

| use vapes at least

onee e 3%  (10) 2% (8 1% (@) 1% () 1% (5

| use vapes at least

e oA ol 4% (17) 4% (16) 3% (13) 3% (16) 3% (20)

Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - -

Ever vaped 26 28% (111) 21% (89) 20% (84) 17% (85) 17% (106)
Currently vape 4 9% (37) 9% (38 5% (22) 7% (34) 6% (39
Regularly vape ® 4% (17) 4% (16) 3% (13) 3% (16) 3%  (20)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.1c: Vaping status among YOUNG PEOPLE by current vaping and smoking
status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
| have never used vapes? 5% (10) 87% (1879)
| have only ever tried vapes once or twice? 9% (19) 11% (234)
Ing\z;lv\ge used vapes in the past, but | never use them 6% (13) 204 37)
| occasionally use vapes (less than once a month) 4 26% (55) - -
| use vapes at least once a month® 15% (32) - -
| use vapes at least once a week® 39% (81) - -
Prefer not to say - - - -
Ever vaped 2% 95% (200) 13% (270)
Currently vape 80% (168) - )
Regularly vape® 39% (81) - )

Base: All young people (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.1d: Vaping status

among YOUNG PEOPLE by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
| have never used vapes? 80% (1051) 82% (338) 78% (287) 7% (214)
|have only everried vapes 4190 (149) g%  (35) 13% (48) 11%  (32)
once or twice
I have used vapes in the
past, but | never use them 2% (28) 3% (12) 2% (6) 1% 1)
now?
I occasionally use vapes o o o o
(less than once a month) 4 3% (33) 1% (5) 2% (7) 3% (8)
| use vsapes at least once a 20 21) 1% ®) 1% @ 1% @)
month
| use vapes at least once a
ook P 3%  (42) 4%  (18) 5%  (17) 7% (19)
Prefer not to say - - - - - - - -
Ever vaped 26 20%  (265) 18% (74) 22%  (80) 23% (63)
Currently vape +® 7% (97) 7% (28) 7% (26) 11% (30)
Regularly vape® 3% (42) 4% (18) 5% an 7% (19)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.2: When YOUNG PEOPLE last tried or used a vape, even if it was just a puff or

two.
Total
N=475
% (n)
Today 13%  (62)
Yesterday 8% (37)
In the last week 15%  (73)
In the last 4 weeks/month 18%  (85)
In the last 6 months 18%  (86)
In the last 12 months 13%  (63)
More than 12 months ago 12%  (57)
Not sure 2% (20)
Prefer not to say 1% 3)
Proportion of ALL YOUNG PEOPLE who have vaped 17%  (405)

anytime in last 12 months #

Base: All young people who have ever vaped (weighted): N=475. ## Base: All young

people (weighted): N=2,372
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Table S2.2a: When YOUNG PEOPLE last tried or used a vape, even
or two, by gender and age

if it was just a puff

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=235 N=240 N=272 N=202
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Today 13% (30) 13% (31) 8% (23) 19% (39)
Yesterday 9% (22) 6% (15) 9% (24) 6%  (13)
In the last week 12% (28) 19% (45) 19% (52) 10% (21)
In the last 4 weeks/month 20% (46) 16% (39) 17% (48) 18% (37)
In the last 6 months 19% (45) 17% (41) 20% (56) 15% (30)
In the last 12 months 14% (33) 13% (30) 15% (41) 11% (22)
More than 12 months ago 10% (24) 14% (33) 8% (22) 18% (36)
Not sure 2% 4) 2% (5) 2% (7 1% 3)
Prefer not to say 1% (©) - - - ) 1% (2)
Proportion of ALL YOUNG
PEOPLE who have vaped 17% (203) 17% (202) 14% (243) 25% (162)
anytime in last 12 months ##

Base: All young people who have ever vaped (weighted). ## Base: All young people (weighted)..

Table S2.2b: When YOUNG PEOPLE last tried or used a vape, even
or two, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

if it was just a puff

IMD
1 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=111 N=106
% (n) % (n)
Today 16% (18) 8% (8)
Yesterday 6% ) 9% 9)
In the last week 20%  (23) 17% (18)
weeksimontt 17% (19 2% (@2
In the last 6 months 18% (20) 17% (18)
In the last 12 months 6% @) 13% (14)
More than 12 months 14%  (15) 11% (11)
ago
Not sure 3% 3) 5% (5)
Prefer not to say - “) - -

Proportion of ALL
YOUNG PEOPLE who
have vaped anytime in
last 12 months #

23% (93) 18% (75) 18% (75) 14%

(73) 15% (89)

Base: All young people who have ever vaped (weighted). ## Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.2c: When YOUNG PEOPLE last tried or used a vape, even if it was just a puff
or two, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=200 N=270

% (n) % (n)

Today 31% (62) - “)

Yesterday 15% (31) 2% (6)
In the last week 25% (50) 8% (21)
In the last 4 weeks/month 15% (30) 20% (55)
In the last 6 months 6% (12) 27% (72)
In the last 12 months 5% 9) 20% (54)
More than 12 months ago 2% 4) 20% (53)

Not sure 1% (2) 3% (8)

Prefer not to say 1% (1) 1% (2)
Proportion of ALL YOUNG PEOPLE who have vaped 9206 (193) 10% (208)

anytime in last 12 months ##

Base: All young people who have ever vaped (weighted). # Base: All young people (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a
value rounded to zero.

Table S2.2d: When YOUNG PEOPLE last tried or used a vape, even if it was just a puff
or two, by country

Country

England

Weighted* N=265
% (n)
Today 12% (32)
Yesterday 8% (22)
In the last week 17% (44)
In the last 4 weeks/month 18% (49)
In the last 6 months 18% (49)
In the last 12 months 13% (34)
More than 12 months ago 11% (29)
Not sure 2% (6)
Prefer not to say 1% (2)

Proportion of ALL YOUNG
PEOPLE who have vaped 17% (228) 15% (61) 18% (67) 18% (52)
anytime in last 12 months ##

Base: All young people who have ever vaped (weighted). # Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative
of each country.
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Table S2.3: Main type of vape used by YOUNG PEOPLE.

Total
N=395
% (n)
A disposable vape (non-rechargeable) 72% (286)
Rechargeable with replaceable pre-filled cartridges/pods  17%  (65)
Rechargeable with tank that gets filled with e-liquid 11%  (43)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted): N=395, missing

cases (n=10).

Table S2.3a: Main type of vape used by YOUNG PEOPLE by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=200 N=195 N=234 N=161
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
A disposable vape (non- 69% (139) 76%  (147) |70%  (163)  77% (123)
rechargeable)
Rechargeable with
replaceable pre-filled 19% (39) 14% (27) 19% (45) 12% (20)
cartridges/pods
Rechargeable with tank that 11% (23) 10% (20) 11% (25) 11%  (18)

gets filled with e-liquid

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.3b: Main type of vape used by YOUNG PEOPLE by Index of Multiple

Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

A disposable vape
(non-rechargeable)

Rechargeable with
replaceable pre-filled
cartridges/pods

Rechargeable with tank
that gets filled with e-
liquid

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.3c: Main type of vape used by YOUNG PEOPLE by current vaping and
smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=188 N=202
% (n) % (n)
A disposable vape (non-rechargeable) 68% (128) 77% (155)
Rechargeable with replaceable pre-filled cartridges/pods  149% (25) 19% (39)
Rechargeable with tank that gets filled with e-liquid 19% (35) 4% (8)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.3d: Main type of vape used by YOUNG PEOPLE by country

Country
England
Weighted* N=222

% (n)

A disposable vape (non-

0,
rechargeable) 3% (161)

Rechargeable with
replaceable pre-filled 17% (38)
cartridges/pods

Rechargeable with tank that o
gets filled with e-liquid 10%  (23)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.4: Social vaping: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have vaped in the past
12 months, who only vape in social settings and mainly with others

Total
N=405
% (n)
Social vaping only 19% (78)
Vape in other settings and not necessarily with others 81% (327)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted): N=405.

Table S2.4a: Social vaping: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have vaped in the past
12 months, who only vape in social settings and mainly with others, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=203 N=202 N=243 N=162
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Social vaping only 16% (32) 23% (46) 16% (38) 25% (40)
Vape in other settings and ot g0, 171y 7795 (156) | 84% (205) 75% (122)
necessarily with others

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.4b: Social vaping: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have vaped in the past
12 months, who only vape in social settings and mainly with others, by Index of
Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Social vaping only
Vape in other settings
and not necessarily with

others
Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.4c: Social vaping: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have vaped in the past
12 months, who only vape in social settings and mainly with others, by current vaping
and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=163 N=208
% (n) % (n)
Social vaping only 13% (26) 76% (157)
Vape in other settings and not necessarily with others 87% (167) 24% (51)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.4d: Social vaping: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have vaped in the past
12 months, who only vape in social settings and mainly with others, by country

Country
England
Weighted* N=228
% (n)
Social vaping only 20% (45)

Vape in other settings and
b _seting 80%  (184)
not necessarily with others
Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.5: Susceptibility to vape: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
vaped, who were susceptible to vaping

Total
N=1,886
% (n)
Susceptible to vaping 38% (716)
Base: All young people who have never vaped (weighted): N=1,886.
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Table S2.5a: Susceptibility to vape: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
vaped, who were susceptible to vaping, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=967 N=919 N=1,451 N=435
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Susceptible to vaping 37% (360) 39% (356) | 41% (596) 27% (119)

Base: All young people who have never vaped (weightedO.

Table S2.5b: Susceptibility to vape: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
vaped, who were susceptible to vaping, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=284 N=325 N=344 N=425 N=507

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Susceptible to vaping 34% (96) 45% (147) 44% (152) 34% (146) 34% (174)

Base: All young people who have never vaped (weighted).

Table S2.5c: Susceptibility to vape: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
vaped, who were susceptible to vaping, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Neither vape nor
smoke currently

N=1,870
% (n)
Susceptible to vaping 38% (702)

Base: All young people who have never vaped (weighted).

Table S2.5d: Susceptibility to vape: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
vaped, who were susceptible to vaping, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,045 N=337 N=284 N=214
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Susceptible to vaping 38% (401) 35% (119) 37% (104) 35% (75)

Base: All young people who have never vaped (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.6: Smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE

Usually smoke more than six cigarettes a week?

Usually smoke between one and six cigarettes a week?2

Occasional smoker (sometimes smoke cigarettes now but not

as many as one a week)?

Used to smoke sometimes but never smoke now*

Tried smoking (only ever smoked once or did once have a puff

or two but never smoke now) ®

Never smoked®

Ever smoked

Currently smoke 13

Regularly smoke 12

Total
N=2,359
% (n)
1% (18)
1% (21)
3% (64)
2% (58)
6%  (153)
87% (2044)
13% (315)
4%  (104)
2% (39)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,359, missing cases (n=13).

Table S2.6a: Smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,203 N=1,157 N=1,725 N=635

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Usually smoke more than six o 0 0 0
cigarettes a week! 1% (10) 1% (8) 1% (9) 1% ©)
Usually smoke between one o 0 0 0
and six cigarettes a week? 1% (13) 1% (8) 1% (19) 0% (3)
Occasional smoker
(sometimes smoke cigarettes 3% 37) 206 27) 206 (28) 6%  (37)
now but not as many as one a
week)3
Used to smoke soAmenmes but 20 (29) 3% (30) 204 (33) 4%  (26)
never smoke now
Tried smoking (only ever
smoked once or did once o o o o
have a puff or two but never % (85) 6% (68) 6% (96) % (57)
smoke now) ®
Never smoked® 86% (1029) 88%  (1016) | 89% (1540) 79% (504)
Ever smoked 14% (174) 12% (141) 11% (184) 21% (131)
Currently smoke 12 5% (60) 4% (44) 3% (56) 8% (48)
Regularly smoke 12 2%  (23) 1% a7 2% (28) 2% (11)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.6b: Smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE, by Index of Multiple Deprivation

(IMD)
IMD
1 3 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=416 N=426 N=506 N=611
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Usually smoke more
than six cigarettes a 2% (8) 1% 3) - (2) - (2) 1% (4)
week?!
Usually smoke between
one and six cigarettes a 1% (6) 1% (©) 1% (©) 1% (5) 1% (5)
week?
Occasional smoker
(sometimes smoke
cigarettes now but not 50 (200 3% (120 2% 9) 2% (11) 2% (13)
as many as one a
week)3
Used to smoke
sometimes but never 2% 9) 4% (18) 2% (100 2% (10) 2% (12)
smoke now*
Tried smoking (only
ever smoked once or
did once have a puff or 8% (33) 5% (19) 8% (33) 6% (32) 6% (36)
two but never smoke
now) 5
Never smoked® 81% (324) 87% (362) 87% (370) 88% (446) 89% (541)
Ever smoked 19% (75 13% (4) 13% (56) 12% (60) 11% (70)
Currently smoke 3 8% (33) 4% (18) 3% (14 4% (18) 3% (21)
Regularly smoke 12 3% (13) 1% (6) 1% (5) 1% ) 1% (8)
Base: All young people (weighted).
19
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Table S2.6c: Smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE, by current vaping and smoking

status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status
Neither vape nor

Vape and/or

smoke currently

smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
Usually smoke more than six cigarettes a week! 8% (18) - -
Usually smoke between one and six cigarettes a week?  10% (21) - -
Occasional smoker (sometimes §moke cigarettes now 31% (64) i i
but not as many as one a week)
Used to smoke sometimes but never smoke now* 14% (29) 1% (29)
Tried smoking (only ever smoked or;ce or did once have 15% (32) 6% (121)
a puff or two but never smoke now)
Never smoked® 21% (45) 93% (1999)
Ever smoked 79% (165) 7% (150)
Currently smoke -3 49% (104) - -
Regularly smoke 2 19% (39) - -

Base: All young people (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.

Table S2.6d: Smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,309 N=411 N=364 N=274

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Usually smoke more than six 1% 10 1% 5 1% 3 1% 3
cigarettes a week?
Usually smoke between one 1% 11 1% 4 1% 2 2% 5
and six cigarettes a week?
Occasional smoker 3% 37 1% 5 3% 10 2% 5
(sometimes smoke cigarettes
now but not as many as one
a week)?
Used to smoke sometimes 3% 33 2% 8 2% 8 1% 3
but never smoke now*
Tried smoking (only ever 7% 87 6% 27 6% 21 8% 21
smoked once or did once
have a puff or two but never
smoke now) ®
Never smoked® 86% 1130 88% 362 88% 320 87% 237
Ever smoked 14% (A79) 12% (49) 12%  (45) 13% (36)
Currently smoke 13 4% (59) 3% (14) 4% (15) 5% 13)
Regularly smoke 12 2% (21) 2% 9) 1% (5) 3% (8)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.7: Susceptibility to smoke: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
smoked, who were susceptible to smoking

Total
N=2,036
% (n)
Susceptible to smoking 22% (456)
Base: All young people who have never smoked (weighted): N=2,036, missing cases

(n=9).

Table S2.7a: Susceptibility to smoke: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
smoked, who were susceptible to smoking, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,022 N=1,014 N=1,535 N=500
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Susceptible to smoking 20% (209) 24% (247) 24% (368) 18% (88)

Base: All young people who have never smoked (weighted).

Table S2.7b: Susceptibility to smoke: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
smoked, who were susceptible to smoking, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=322 N=359 N=368 N=446 N=539

% (M) % (M % (M) % M % (n)

Susceptible to smoking ~ 23% (75) 28% (102) 23% (86) 19% (84) 20% (108)

Base: All young people who have never smoked (weighted).

Table S2.7c: Susceptibility to smoke: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
smoked, who were susceptible to smoking, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Neither vape nor
smoke currently

N=1,991
% (n)

Susceptible to smoking 22% (432)

Base: All young people who have never smoked (weighted).

Table S2.7d: Susceptibility to smoke: Proportion of YOUNG PEOPLE, who have never
smoked, who were susceptible to smoking, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,126 N=359 N=318 N=236
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Susceptible to smoking 23% (254) 22% (79) 22% (70) 20% (48)

Base: All young people who have never smoked (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.8: Combined vaping and/or smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE

Total
N=2,359
% (n)
Vape and/or smoke 9% (210)
Dual user 3% (62)
g/?gzsiirr;e:;gr)- not currently smoking (includes never 5% (107)
Vape currently - never smoked 2% (45)
Vape currently - used to smoke 3% (62)
g:np(;l;? g?;:;r:jtlzé;p?r?gt’)currently vaping (includes never 204 (42)
Smoke currently - never vaped - (20)
Smoke currently - vaped in past or tried vaping 1% (32)
Neither vape nor smoke currently 91% (2149)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,359. missing cases (n=13).

VAYPA Supplementary Tables S2 Young People

22



Table S2.8a: Combined vaping and/or smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE by
gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,203 N=1,157 N=1,725 N=635
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Vape and/or smoke 8% (100) 10% (110) 7% (115) 15% (96)
Dual user 3% (34) 2% (28) 2% (28) 5% (33)

Vape currently - not currently
smoking (includes never or 3% (40) 6% (66) 3% (59) 7% (48)
past smoker)

Vape currently - never

smoked 1%  (17) 2%  (28) | 1%  (25) 3%  (20)

Vape currently - used to

0, 0, 0, 0,
ke 2%  (23) 3% (39 | 2% (34 4%  (28)

Smoke currently - not
currently vaping (includes 2% (26) 1% (16) 2% (27) 2% (15)
never or past or tried vaping)

Smoke currently - never

vaped 1% ®) 0% ) 0% (6) 1%  (4)

Smoke currently - vaped

0, 0, 0, 0,
in past or tried vaping 2% (18) 1% (14) 1% (22) 2% (10)

Neither vape nor smoke

92% (1103) 90% (1046) | 93% (1610) 85% (539)
currently

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.8b: Combined vaping and/or smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE by Index
of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=416 N=426 N=506 N=611
% 0 % @0 % (M % () % _(n
Vape and/or smoke 13% (B50) 12% (49) 6% (26) 8% (39) 7% (46)
Dual user 5% (20) 2% @) 2% (10) 2% (12) 2% (13)
Vape currently - not
currently smoking o o o o o
(includes never or past 4% (17) 8% (32) 3% (13) 4% (21) 4% (24
smoker)

Vape currently -
never smoked

Vape currently - 0 0 . ; .
used to smoke 2% (1) 4%  (17) 2% (100 3% (14 2% (14)

3% (100 4% (15 1% (3) 1% (6) 2% (10

Smoke currently - not
currently vaping
(includes never or past
or tried vaping)
Smoke currently -
never vaped
Smoke currently -
vaped in past or 2% 9) 3% (11) 0% (2) 1% 4) 1% ©)
tried vaping

3% (13) 3% (11) 1% (4 1% (6) 1% (8)

1% (4 0% (0 0% (2 0% (2 0% (2

Neither vape nor smoke
currently
Base: All young people (weighted).

87% (348) 88% (367) 94% (400) 92% (467) 93% (565)
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Table S2.8c: Combined vaping and/or smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE by
current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
Vape and/or smoke 100% (210) - -
Dual user 29% (62) - -

Vape currently - not currently smoking (includes never

0, - -
or past smoker) 51% (107)

Vape currently - never smoked 21% (45) - -
Vape currently - used to smoke 29% (62) - -
Smoke currgntly - rjot currently vaping (includes never 20% (42) i i
or past or tried vaping)
Smoke currently - never vaped 5% (20) - -
Smoke currently - vaped in past or tried vaping 15% (32) - -
Neither vape nor smoke currently - - 100% (2149)

Base: All young people (weighted)). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.8d: Combined vaping and/or smoking status among YOUNG PEOPLE by
country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,309 N=411 N=364 N=274
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Vape and/or smoke 9% (118) 8% (33) 9% (33) 12% (32)
Dual user 3% (35) 2% (8) 2% 9) 1% (20)

Vape currently - not
currently smoking (includes 5% (60) 5% (29) 5% a7 7% (19)
never or past smoker)

Vape currently - never

smoked 2% (25) 2% (9) 2% (6) 4% (10)
Vape urently -Usedto 306 (35 2% (1) 3% (1) 3% (9)
Smoke currently - not
currently vaping (includes
never o? pa;)t ogr’ t(ried 2% (24) 1% ) 2% ©) 1% ©)
vaping)
Smoke currently - never
vaped Y N () R ) B €) - )
Smoke currently - vaped
in past or tried \)//aping? 1% (19) 1% (3) 1% (5) i (1)
Neither vape nor smoke 91% (1191) 92% (378) 91% (331) 88%  (242)

currently

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.9: In the past 12 months, where, if at all, have YOUNG PEOPLE seen
vapes/vaping products being sold

Total
N=2,372

% (n)
Seen in any of the below 89% (2111)
Supermarket 56% (1331)
Grocery/convenience store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 57% (1348)
Corner shop/Newsagent 63% (1498)
Bargain Store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 29% (694)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 26% (613)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 12% 277)
Dessert/candy/slushie 8% (198)
Chemist/Pharmacy 7% (157)
Petrol Station 33% (773)
Specialist vape shop 52% (1242)

Barber/Hairdresser 3% (77)
Online (including website/app/social media) 30% (719)
None of the above/not sure/not stated 11% (261)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.9a: In the past 12 months, where, if at all, have YOUNG PEOPLE seen
vapes/vaping products being sold by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Seen in any of the below 87% (1057) 91% (1054) | 86% (1497) 96% (614)
Supermarket 53% (637) 60% (694) | 51% (889) 69% (442)
Grocery/convenience store o o o o

(e.q. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 53% (639) 61% (709) | 51% (878) 73% (470)
Corner shop/Newsagent 60% (731) 66% (767) | 55%  (958) 84% (540)

Bargain Store (e.g.

0, 0, 0, 0,
Poundiand. Home Bargaing) 257 (299)  34%  (394) | 28%  (486) 32%  (207)

Mobile phoneftech repair 26% (313) 26% (300) | 19% (332) 44% (282)

shop

g’:#'st/'hg‘igﬂ\‘,’;;)sh"p ©g. 12% (141) 12% (136) | 10% (165) 17% (112)
Dessert/candy/slushie 7% (85) 10%  (113) 6% (98) 16% (100)
Chemist/Pharmacy 6% (67) 8% (90) 6% (100) 9% (57)
Petrol Station 32% (391) 33% (382) | 26%  (443) 52% (330)
Specialist vape shop 49% (591) 56% (651) | 45% (772) 73% (470)
Barber/Hairdresser 4% (48) 3% (29) 3% (48) 5% (29)

Online (including

0, 0, 0, 0,
website/app/social media) 30% (361) 31% (357) | 24%  (420) 47%  (299)

None of the above/not sure/not

stated 13% (153) 9%  (108) | 14% (235) 4%  (26)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.9b: In the past 12 months, where, if at all, have YOUNG PEOPLE seen
vapes/vaping products being sold by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

S;eo"\‘lv'” any of the 92% (369) 89% (372) 89% (379) 88% (449) 88% (540)

Supermarket 64% (255) 57% (238) 58% (246) 54% (277) 51% (313)

Grocery/convenience
store (e.g. Spar, Co- 56% (225) 53% (223) 58% (246) 59% (301) 57% (353)
op, Premier)

Corner

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
shop/Newsagent 66% (263) 62% (261) 63% (269) 61% (312) 64% (392)

Bargain Store (e.qg.
Poundland, Home 38% (151) 29% (122) 27% (117) 29% (150) 25% (153)
Bargains)

Mobile phone/tech

0 0 0 0 0
repair shop 30% (119) 24% (102) 22% (92) 29% (149) 25% (151)

Multi-purpose shop o 0 0 0 0
(e.q. gifts/hardware) 17% (67) 11% (46) 9% (39) 13% (65) 10% (59)

Dessert/candy/slushie 9% (38 8% (33) 6% (27) 8% (41) 9%  (58)

Chemist/Pharmacy 6% (25) 7% (31) 8% (32) 7% (36) 5% (33
Petrol Station 32% (128) 27% (114) 32% (137) 34% (176) 35% (217)
Specialist vape shop 54% (217) 50% (207) 50% (215) 53% (270) 54% (332)
Barber/Hairdresser 5% (18) 5% (19) 2% 9) 3% (17) 2% (13)
Online (including

website/app/social 36% (143) 30% (126) 27% (116) 32% (162) 28% (172)
media)

None of the above/not

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Sure/not stated 8% (30) 11% (46) 11% (48) 12% (63) 12% (74)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.9c: In the past 12 months, where, if at all, have YOUNG PEOPLE seen
vapes/vaping products being sold by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently ~ smoke currently
N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
Seen in any of the below 99% (207) 88% (1893)
Supermarket 80% (168) 54% (1154)
Grocery/convenience store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 73% (154) 55% (1187)
Corner shop/Newsagent 78% (164) 62% (1328)
Bargain Store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 50% (104) 27% (582)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 44% (93) 24% (515)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 26% (54) 10% (220)
Dessert/candy/slushie 19% (39) 7% (154)
Chemist/Pharmacy 13% (27) 6% (125)
Petrol Station 56% (117) 30% (652)
Specialist vape shop 68% (143) 51% (1096)

Barber/Hairdresser 11% (24) 2% (51)
Online (including website/app/social media) 56% (118) 28% (594)
None of the above/not sure/not stated 1% (3) 12% (257)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.9d: In the past 12 months, where, if at all, have YOUNG PEOPLE seen
vapes/vaping products being sold by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Seen in any of the below 89% (1176) 87%  (359) 91% (332) 95%  (262)
Supermarket 56%  (743) 56%  (229) 59% (215 56% (154)

Grocery/convenience store
(e.g. Spar, Co-op,
Premier) 57%  (747) 56%  (232) 60% (220) 67% (186)

Corner shop/Newsagent 63% (836) 63% (258) 65% (240) 63%  (176)

Bargain Store (e.g.
Poundland, Home

Bargains) 28% (365) 41%  (167) 36%  (133) 47% (130)
Mobile phone/tech repair

shop 28%  (362) 15%  (62) 21%  (77) 14% (39)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g.

gifts/hardware) 12% (154) 10% (42) 16% (59 6% (15)
Dessert/candy/slushie 8% (105) 5% (22) 13%  (48) 11% (30)
Chemist/Pharmacy 7% (88) 6% (24 8%  (29) 6% (18)
Petrol Station 32%  (425) 35% (144) 30% (111) 49%  (135)
Specialist vape shop 53%  (697) 50%  (204) 52% (190)  49%  (135)
Barber/Hairdresser 3% (44) 3% (11) 3% (11) 3% (8)

Online (including
website/app/social media)  31% (409) 26%  (109) 28% (103) 27% (75)

None of the above/not
sure/not stated 11% (140) 13% (53) 9% (35) 5% (15)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.10: Whether, in past 12 months, YOUNG PEOPLE have seen vapes/vaping
products displayed in the window of any Corner shops/Newsagents

Total
N=2,372
% (n)
Yes 61% (1451)
No 23% (544)
Not sure 16% (377)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.10a: Whether, in past 12 months, YOUNG PEOPLE have seen vapes/vaping
products displayed in the window of any Corner shops/Newsagents by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Yes 60% (722) 63% (729) | 55% (948) 79% (504)
No 25% (297) 21% (247) | 26% (458) 13% (85)
Not sure 16% (191) 16% (186) | 19% (326) 8% (51)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.10b: Whether, in past 12 months, YOUNG PEOPLE have seen vapes/vaping
products displayed in the window of any Corner shops/Newsagents by Index of
Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most deprived) (Least deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Yes 63% 251 60% 252 60% 257 64% 328 59% 363
No 22% 89 24% 100 24% 102 24% 125 21% 128
Not sure 15% 59 16% 67 16% 69 12% 59 20% 123

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.10c: Whether, in past 12 months, YOUNG PEOPLE have seen vapes/vaping
products displayed in the window of any Corner shops/Newsagents by current vaping
and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status
Vape and/or smoke currently Neither vape nor smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
Yes 78% (165) 59% (1278)
No 12% (26) 24% (515)
Not sure 9% (20) 17% (356)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.10d: Whether, in past 12 months, YOUNG PEOPLE have seen vapes/vaping
products displayed in the window of any Corner shops/Newsagents by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Yes 62% (817) 57% (235) 63% (230) 49% (136)
No 22% (287) 27% (110) 25% (92) 30% (84)
Not sure 16% (212) 16% (67) 12% (45) 20% (57)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.11: Frequency of YOUNG PEOPLE paying close attention to vapes/vaping
products in window of Corner shops/Newsagents

Total
N=1,451
% (n)
Never or rarely 62% (895)
Never 20% (294)
Rarely 41% (601)
Sometimes 26% (377)
Often or Very often 11% (167)
Often 8% (115)
Very often 4% (52)
Not sure 1% (13)

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in
any windows of Corner shops/Newsagents (weighted): N=1,451

Table S2.11a: Frequency of YOUNG PEOPLE paying close attention to vapes/vaping
products in window of Corner shops/Newsagents by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=722 N=729 N=948 N=504
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Never or rarely 61% (442) 62% (453) 60% (573) 64% (322)
Never 21% (154) 19% (139) 21% (197) 19% (97)
Rarely 40% (287) 43% (314) 40% (376) 45% (225)
Sometimes 26% (187) 26% (190) 27% (254) 24% (123)
Often or Very often 12% (84) 11% (83) 12% (111) 11% (55)
Often 8% (58) 8% (57) 8% (71) 9% (44)
Very often 4% (26) 3% (25) 4% (40) 2% (12)
Not sure 1% (9) - 3) 1% 9) 1% (4)

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in any windows of Corner shops/Newsagents (weighted).
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Table S2.11b: Frequency of YOUNG PEOPLE paying close attention to vapes/vaping

products in window of Corner shops/Newsagents by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=251 N=252 N=257 N=328 N=363
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Never or rarely 59% (147) 59% (148) 61% (157) 65% (214) 63% (227)
Never 17%  (41) 15% (38) 22% (56) 21%  (69) 24%  (89)
Rarely 42%  (106) 44% (110) 39% (101) 44% (145 38% (139)
Sometimes 27%  (68) 26%  (66) 28%  (71) 23% (74) 27%  (99)
Often or Very often 14% (35) 15% (38) 10% (25) 11% (36) 9%  (32)
Often 8%  (20) 10% (26) 8% (200 7% (23) 7%  (25)
Very often 6%  (15) 5% (12) 2% (6) 4%  (13) 2% )
Not sure - (1) - - 1% 4) 1% 3) 1% 4)

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in any windows of Corner shops/Newsagents (weighted).

Table S2.11c: Frequency of YOUNG PEOPLE paying close attention to vapes/vaping
products in window of Corner shops/Newsagents by current vaping and smoking
status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status
Vape and/or smoke currently ~ Neither vape nor smoke currently

N=165 N=1,278
% (n) % (n)
Never or rarely 26% (43) 66% (850)
Never 3% (6) 23% (288)
Rarely 22% (37) 44% (562)
Sometimes 32% (53) 25% (321)
Often or Very often 42% (69) 7% (95)
Often 24% (40) 6% (75)
Very often 18% (29) 2% (20)
Not sure - - 1% (13)

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in any windows of Corner shops/Newsagents (weighted).
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Table S2.11d: Frequency of YOUNG PEOPLE paying close attention to vapes/vaping
products in window of Corner shops/Newsagents by country

Country
England Wales Scotland ’\:?érgﬁcrin
Weighted* N=817 N=235 N=230 N=136
% (n) % (n) % (n) %% (n)
Never or rarely 62% 503 65% 152 63% 145 59% 80
Never 20% 163 22% 52 21% 49 24% 33
Rarely 42% 340 43% 100 42% 96 35% 48
Sometimes 26% 208 26% 61 31% 72 31% 42
Often or Very often 12% 99 8% 18 5% 12 9% 13
Often 8% 69 5% 13 2% 5 7% 9
Very often 4% 30 2% 5 3% 7 3%
Not sure 1% 6 2% 4 1% 2 1% 1

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in any windows of Corner shops/Newsagents
(weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.12: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner
shops/newsagents

% % % % % %
(n) (n) (n) (n) (n) (n)
Don’t
1 2 3 4 5 Know
1 - Makes it look like a 6% 129  29%  25%  27% 5 - Makes it look like a 9%

shop that is meant for
someone like me

shop that is not meant for

(86) (169) (319) (362) (389) someone like me

(126)

1-Temptsmetogointo 5% 9%  36% 22% 21% 5- Puts me off goinginto 8%
the shop (68) (125) (522) (325) (302 the shop (110)

1 - Makes me thinkthat 38% 40% 13% 3% 2% 5 - Makes me think that 4%
lots of people vape (549) (587) (182) (40) (31) hardly anyone vapes (63)

1- Makes vapingseem 14% 23% 23% 16% 16% 5 - Makes vaping seem 8%

appealing (202) (334) (336) (231) (228) unappealing (119)

1 - Looks eve-catchin 16% 27% 17% 16% 20% 5 - Does not look 4%
y 9 (230) (386) (247) (231) (295) eye-catching (63)

1 - Makes me thinkthat 11% 18% 21% 18% 27% 5 - Doesn’'t make me 6%
it's ok to vape (155) (255) (305) (262) (394) think it's ok to vape (81)

#1 - Helps me decide 5 - Does not help me
whether | want to buy 19% 25% 20% 14% 14% decide whether | want to 8%
vapes/vaping products (58) (77) (64) (45) (44) buy vapes/vaping (25)
from that shop products from that shop

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents (weighted), “Base: All
young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12
months (weighted).
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Table S2.12a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner
shops/newsagents

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about
vapes/vaping (i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

Total

N=1,451

% (n)
Makes it look like a shop that is meant for someone like me 18% (255)
Tempts me to go into the shop 13% (193)
Makes me think that lots of people vape 78% (1136)
Makes vaping seem appealing 37% (537)
Looks eye-catching 42% (616)
Makes me think that it’s ok to vape 28% (410)
# Helps me decide whether | want to buy vapes/vaping products 43%  (135)

from that shop
Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents
(weighted): N=1,451, “Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner
shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12 months (weighted): N=312.

Table S2.12b: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner
shops/newsagents by gender and age

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about vapes/vaping
(i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N= 722 N= 729 N= 948 N= 504
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Makes it look like a s_hop that is 17% (119) 19% (136) | 20% (189) 13%  (66)
meant for someone like me
Tempts me to go into the shop 14% (103) 12% (89) | 16% (151) 8% (42)
Makes me think that lots of people 77% (553) 80% (583) | 74% (703) 86%  (433)
vape
Makes vaping seem appealing 37% (269) 37% (268) | 36% (346) 38% (191)
Looks eye-catching 42% (303) 43% (313) | 41% (391) 45% (225)

Makes me think that it's ok to vape 30% (215) 27% (195) | 32% (306) 21% (104)

# Helps me decide whether | want to
buy vapes/vaping products from that 48% (73) 39% (62) | 56% (96) 28% (39)

shop

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents (weighted), “Base: All
young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12
months (weighted).
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Table S2.12c: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner
shops/newsagents by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about vapes/vaping
(i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=251 N=252 N=257 N=328 N=363
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Makes it look
like a shop

that is meant 19% (47) 25%  (62) 17%  (43) 14% 47 16% (57)
for someone
like me

Tempts me to
go into the 17%  (42) 16% (41) 14% (37) 11% (36) 10% (37)
shop

Makes me
think that lots 75% (189) 78% (196) 79% (203) 78% (256) 80% (291)
of people vape

Makes vaping
seem 38% (96) 39% (98) 34% (88) 41% (133) 34% (122)
appealing

Looks eye-

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
catching 39%  (97) 46% (115) 46% (117) 43% (139) 41%  (148)

Makes me
think that it's 26% (66) 32% (80) 28% (73) 31% (102) 24% (89)
ok to vape

# Helps me
decide
whether | want
to buy
vapes/vaping
products from
that shop

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents (weighted), “Base: All
young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12
months (weighted).
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Table S2.12d: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner
shops/newsagents by current vaping and smoking status

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about vapes/vaping
(i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or smoke Neither vape nor smoke
currently currently
N= 165 N=1,278
% (n) % (n)

Makes it look like a shop that o o
is meant for someone like me 56% (92) 13% (160)
Tempts me to go into the 53% (87) 8% (105)
shop
Makes me think that lots of o 0
people vape 86% (141) 77% (988)
Makes vaping seem 0 0
appealing 73% (120) 32% (415)
Looks eye-catching 72% (119) 39% (493)
\I)/Iai)lzes me think that it's ok to 61% (101) 24% (305)
# Helps me decide whether |
want to buy vapes/vaping 58% 87) 28% (44)

products from that shop

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents (weighted). *Base: All
young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12
months (weighted).
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Table S2.12e: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being displayed in windows of corner

shops/newsagents by country

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about vapes/vaping

(i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

Country
England Wales Scotland
Weighted* N=817 N=235 N= 230
% (n) % (n) % (n)

Northern Ireland
N= 136

%

(n)

Makes it look

like a shop

that is meant 17% (142) 18% (43) 19% (43)
for someone

like me

22%

(30)

Tempts me to
go into the 13% (108) 13% (31) 13% (31)
shop

15%

(21)

Makes me
think that lots 78% (640) 76% (178) 76% (A74)
of people vape

80%

(108)

Makes vaping
seem 37% (300) 37% (88) 37% (85)
appealing

41%

(55)

Looks eye-

0, 0, 0
catching 41%  (338)  47%  (110)  48%  (111)

48%

(65)

Makes me
think that it's 28% (226) 33% (78) 27% (63)
ok to vape

34%

(47)

# Helps me

decide

whether | want

to buy 43% (77) 29% (10) 38% (20)
vapes/vaping

products from

that shop

51%

7

Base: All young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents (weighted), “Base: All
young people who have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents and have vaped in past 12

months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.12f: Views, among YOUNG PEOPLE who have never vaped, on vapes being

displayed in windows of corner shops/newsagents, by susceptibility to vape

Proportion for whom displays communicate positive messaging about vapes/vaping

(i.e. answering codes 1 and 2 on each statement).

Susceptibility to use vapes

Not susceptible Susceptible
N= 654 N= 423

% (n) % (n)
Makes it look like a shqp that 8% 53 16% 67
is meant for someone like me
Tempts me to go into the 20 16 11% 47
shop
Makes me think that lots of 204 16 11% 47
people vape
Makes_vaplng seem 26% 170 37% 156
appealing
Looks eye-catching 30% 195 44% 188
Makes me think that it's ok to 17% 108 3206 133

vape

Base: All young people who have never vaped and have seen vapes/vaping products in windows of corner shops/newsagents

(weighted).

Table S2.13: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them

%

%

%

%

%

%

(n) (n) (n) (n) (n) (n)
Don’t
1 2 3 4 5 Know
1 - Makes it easy to see 5 - Makes it difficult to
the range of 6% 9% 15% 26% 30% see the range of 14%
vapes/vaping products  (148) (210) (352) (625) (712) vapes/vaping products (326)
available available
1 - Makes it feel like 5 - Makes it feel like
vapes/vaping products 3% 6% 13% 25% 44% vapes/vaping products 11%
are meant for someone  (63) (131) (298) (590) (1033) are not meant for (257)
like me someone like me
someone ke me tobuy A% 7% 12% 2% a9 o0 NS, BIAULTL 1%
) (84) (168) (282) (569) (1003) X (266)
vapes/vaping products vapes/vaping products
#1-Temptsmetobuy 10% 10% 23% 28% 25% 5 - Puts me off buying 5%
vapes/vaping products (39) (42) (94) (112) (100) vapes/vaping products (29)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372, #Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted): N=405
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Table S2.13a: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

Total
N=2,372
% (n)
Makes it difficult to see the range of vapes/vaping products available 56% (1336)
Makes it feel like vapes/vaping products are not meant for someone 68% (1623)

like me
Makes it difficult for someone like me to buy vapes/vaping products  66% (1572)
Puts me off buying vapes/vaping products® 52% (212)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372, # Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months
(weighted): N=405

Table S2.13b: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them by gender and age

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Makes it difficult to see the range of

0, 0 [ 0,
vapes/vaping products available 55% (665) 58% (671) | 57% (980) 56%  (356)

Makes it feel like vapes/vaping
products are not meant for 67% (806) 70% (816) | 69% (1193) 67% (429)
someone like me

Makes it difficult for someone like

0, 0, 0, 0,
Me to buy vapes/vaping products 63% (768) 69% (804) | 68% (1177) 62% (395)

Puts me off buying vapes/vaping

0 0 0 0
products* 47% (97) 57% (116) | 48% (117) 59%  (95)

Base: All young people (weighted). #* Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.13c: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them by Index of Multiple Deprivation
(IMD)

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

IMD
1 2 3 4 5

(Most
deprived)
N=399

N=418

N=428

N=512

(Least
deprived)
N=614

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Makes it
difficult to see
the range of
vapes/vaping
products
available

53% (213) 56% (232) 56% (241) 56% (289) 59%  (361)

Makes it feel
like

vapes/vaping
products are
not meant for
someone like
me

64% (257) 66% (276) 65% (280) 69% (355)  74%  (453)

Makes it
difficult for
someone like
me to buy
vapes/vaping
products

60% (241) 65% (274) 67% (286) 63% (323) 73%  (448)

Puts me off
buying
vapes/vaping
products”

46%  (42) 57% (42) 55% (41) 49% (36) 56%  (50)

Base: All young people (weighted). #Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted):
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Table S2.13d: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them by current vaping and smoking
status

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or smoke currently Ne'thergjﬁgnq?; smoke

N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)

Makes it difficult to see the
range of vapes/vaping 51% (207) 57% (2227)
products available

Makes it feel like
vapes/vaping products are

not meant for someone like 42% (89) 71% (1532)
me

Makes it difficult for someone

like me to buy vapes/vaping 52% (109) 68% (1458)
products

Puts me off buying 46% (88) 59% (124)

vapes/vaping products*

Base: All young people (weighted). #Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.13e: YOUNG PEOPLES’ views on vapes being sold behind the counter and
customers having to ask a member of staff for them by country

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Makes it
difficult to see
the range of
vapes/vaping
products
available

550  (728)  63%  (259)  61%  (225)  63%  (176)

Makes it feel

like

vapes/vaping

products are 68% (894) 71% (291) 69% (253) 71% (197)
not meant for

someone like

me

Makes it
difficult for
someone like
me to buy
vapes/vaping
products

66%  (864)  67%  (277)  69%  (253) 74% (205)

Puts me off
buying
vapes/vaping
products”

53% (120) 52% (32) 53% (36) 52% (26)

Base: All young people (weighted). # Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be
representative of each country.

Table S2.13f: Views, among YOUNG PEOPLE who have never vaped, on vapes being
sold behind the counter and customers having to ask a member of staff for them by
susceptibility to vape

Proportion who think that selling from behind the counter communicates messaging
consistent with controls being in place to restrict purchase (Codes 4 and 5).

Susceptibility to use vapes
Not susceptible Susceptible
N=1,171 N= 716
% (n) % (n)

Makes it difficult to see the
range of vapes/vaping 57% 663 59% 422
products available

Makes it feel like
vapes/vaping products are

. 74% 863 70% 498
not meant for someone like
me
Makes it difficult for someone
like me to buy vapes/vaping 68% 793 70% 502
products

Base: All young people who have never vaped (weighted).
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Table S2.14: Types of vapes purchased by YOUNG PEOPLE in past 12 months

Total
N=405
% (n)

A disposable vape (non-rechargeable) 25% (102)
Pre-filled cartridges/pods for a rechargeable vape 6% (26)
Rechargeable with replaceable pre-filled cartridges/pods 10%  (39)
E-liquids for a rechargeable with tank 9% (36)
Rechargeable with tank that gets filled with e-liquid 10% (39)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted): N=405.

Table S2.14a: Types of vapes purchased by YOUNG PEOPLE in past 12 months by

gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=203 N=202 N=243 N=162
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
o gr'faprgzzz'lee)"ape (non- 23% (48) 27% (54) | 19% (45 35%  (56)
Pre-filled cartridges/pods for a 6% (12) 206 (14) 206 (18) 5% ®)
rechargeable vape
Rechargeable with replaceable pre- 10%  (20) 9% (19) 9% (23) 10% (16)
filled cartridges/pods
E-liquids for a rechargeable with tank 9%  (17) 9%  (18) | 5%  (13) 14% (23)
Rechargeable with tank that gets 8% 17 11% (22 9% 22 11% (17)

filled with e-liquid

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.14b: Types of vapes purchased by YOUNG PEOPLE in past 12 months by
Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

A disposable
vape (non-
rechargeable)

Pre-filled
cartridges/pods
fora
rechargeable
vape

Rechargeable
with replaceable
pre-filled
cartridges/pods

E-liquids for a
rechargeable
with tank

Rechargeable
with tank that
gets filled with
e-liquid

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.14c: Types of vapes purchased by YOUNG PEOPLE in past 12 months by
current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or smoke currently Neither vape nor smoke

currently
N=193 N=208
% (n) % (n)
A disposable vape (non- o 0
rechargeable) 1% 89) 2% (19)
Pre-filled cartridges/pods for a 11% (1) 204 4)

rechargeable vape

Rechargeable with
replaceable pre-filled 15% (30) 4% (8)
cartridges/pods

E-liquids for a rechargeable

with tank 16% (31) 2% (5)

Rechargeable with tank that

gets filled with e-liquid 17% (32) 3% @)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.14d: Types of vapes purchased by YOUNG PEOPLE in past 12 months by
country

Country
England
Weighted* N=228
% (n)

A disposable
vape (non- 25% (56)
rechargeable)

Pre-filled

cartridges/pods

fora 7% (16)
rechargeable

vape

Rechargeable
with replaceable
pre-filled
cartridges/pods

10% (23)

E-liquids for a
rechargeable 9% (20)
with tank

Rechargeable
with tank that
gets filled with
e-liquid

9% (21)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.15: YOUNG PEOPLES’ ease or difficulty of affording vapes

Total
N=405
% (n)
Easy (very or quite) 46% (187)
Very easy 17%  (69)
Quite easy 29% (118)
Neither easy nor difficult 22%  (89)
Difficult (very or quite) 22%  (87)
Quite difficult 15%  (59)
Very difficult 7% (28)
Not sure 3% (20)
Not applicable 6% (25)
Prefer not to say 2% (6)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted): N=405
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Table S2.15a: YOUNG PEOPLES’ ease or difficulty of affording vapes by gender and

age
Gender Age

Male Female 11-15 16-17

N=203 N=202 N=243 N=162
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Easy (very or quite) 50% (102) 42% (85) | 41% (99) 54% (88)
Very easy 21% (42) 13% (27) | 16% (39) 19% (31)
Quite easy 29% (60) 29% (58) | 25% (61) 35% (57)
Neither easy nor difficult 21% (42) 23% (46) | 24% (59) 18% (29)
Difficult (very or quite) 22% (44) 22% (43) | 27% (65) 14% (22)
Quite difficult 13% (27) 16% (32) | 19% (45) 9%  (14)
Very difficult 8%  (17) 6% (11) 8% (20) 5% (8)
Not sure 2% (4) 3% (7 3% (6) 3% (4)
Not applicable 5% (10) 7% (15) 5% (1D 9% (14)
Prefer not to say 1% (2) 2% (5) 1% (2) 3% (5)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.15b: YOUNG PEOPLES’ ease or difficulty of affording vapes by Index of

Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Easy (very or
quite)

Very easy

Quite easy

Neither easy nor
difficult

Difficult (very or
quite)

Quite difficult

Very difficult

Not sure

Not applicable

Prefer not to say

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.15¢c: YOUNG PEOPLES’ ease or difficulty of affording vapes by current vaping
and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status
Neither vape nor smoke

Vape and/or smoke currently currently
N=193 N=208
% (n) % (n)
Easy (very or quite) 55% (105) 39% (81)
Very easy 23% (45) 11% (23)
Quite easy 31% (60) 28% (58)
Neither easy nor difficult 24% (46) 20% (42)
Difficult (very or quite) 17% (33) 26% (53)
Quite difficult 11% (21) 17% (36)
Very difficult 6% (11) 8% a7
Not sure 2% 4) 3% (6)
Not applicable 1% D) 12% (24)
Prefer not to say 2% (©) 1% (2)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.15d: YOUNG PEOPLES’ ease or difficulty of affording vapes by country

Country
England
Weighted* N=228
% (n)
Ea§y (very or 45% (103)
quite)
Very easy 17% (39)
Quite easy 28% (65)
Neither easy nor o
difficult 23%  (52)
D|f_f|cult (very or 21% (49)
guite)
Quite difficult 15% (33)
Very difficult 7% (15)
Not sure 2% (6)
Not applicable 6% (14)
Prefer not to say 2% 4)

Base: All young people who have vaped in past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.16: Ways in which YOUNG PEOPLE have got hold of vapes/vaping products in

the past 12 months

Total
N=405
% (n)
Bought (including asking others to buy for them) 54% (220)

Bought them myself (mpludmg from a shop, mobile 34% (138)
van, market stall or online)
Bought them from someone | know 28% (112)
Asked someone to buy them for me (including from a 23% (93)
shop or online)

Been given them 60% (243)
Been given them by someone | know 59% (239)
Friends 51% (205)
Brother(s) or Sister(s) 6% (23)
Mum / Stepmum or Dad / Stepdad 5% (20)
Cousin(s)/Aunt(s)/Uncle(s)/Grandparent(s) 3% (13)
Other adults 4% (16)
Other people my age 10% (40)
Not Sure/Prefer not to say 1% 3)
Been given a free sample by a shop / company 3% (10)

Grouped together with others 25% (101)
Grouped together with others and to someone in the
4 18% (74)
group to go into a shop to buy them for us
Grouped together with others and asked someone
else e.g. a passer-by to go into a shop and buy them 10% (42)
for us
Acquired some other way 8% (32)
Taken them without permission 5% (19)
I've got them some other way 3% (13)
Not sure/prefer not to say 4% (16)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted): N=405.
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Table S2.16a: Ways in which YOUNG PEOPLE have got hold of vapes/vaping products

in the past 12 months, by gender and age

Gender Ag
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=203 N=202 N=243 N=162
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Bought (including asking o o o o

others to buy for them) 55% (112) 54% (109) 56% (137) 51% (83)
Bought them myself
(including from a shop, o o o o
mobile van, market stall or 33% (67) 34% (69) 28% (69) 41% - (67)
online)

Bought them from someone 550, 1) 250 (51) | 33% 81) 19% (31)
| know

Asked someone to buy

them for me (including from  23% (47) 22% (45) 25% (61) 19% (31)
a shop or online)

Been given them 55% (111) 65%  (132) | 58% (140) 63% (103)
Been given them by 53% (108) 65%  (131) |56%  (137)  63% (102)
someone | know
Friends 45% (91) 57%  (114) | 49% (120) 52% (85)

Grouped together with 24% (48) 26%  (53) | 30%  (74)  17% (28)

others

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.16b: Ways in which YOUNG PEOPLE have got hold of vapes/vaping products
in the past 12 months, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Bought (including asking others
to buy for them)

Bought them myself (including
from a shop, mobile van, market
stall or online)

Bought them from someone |
know

Asked someone to buy them for
me (including from a shop or
online)

Been given them

Been given them by someone |
know

Friends

Grouped together with others

Base: Young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.16¢: Ways in which YOUNG PEOPLE have got hold of vapes/vaping products
in the past 12 months, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking

Status
Vape and/or Neither vape
smoke nor smoke
currently currently
N=193 N=208
% (n) % (n)
Bought (including asking others to buy for them) 83% (160) 28% (57)

Bought them myself (including from a shop, mobile van,

0, 0,
market stall or online) 55%  (105)  14% (28)

Bought them from someone | know 40% 77 16% (33)
Askeq someone to buy them for me (including from a shop 39% (74) 8% (17)
or online)

Been given them 51% (99) 69% (143)
Been given them by someone | know 50% (96) 68% (141)
Friends 44% (84) 57% (119)

Grouped together with others 34% (66) 15% (32)

Base: Young people who vaped in the last 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.

Table S2.16d: : Ways in which YOUNG PEOPLE have got hold of vapes/vaping products
in the past 12 months, by country

Country
England

Weighted* N=228
% (n)

Bought (including asking others to buy

0,
for them) 54%  (124)

Bought them myself (including from a

0,
shop, mobile van, market stall or online) 33%  (76)

Bought them from someone | know 29% (66)

Asked someone to buy them for me

(including from a shop or online) 23%  (52)
Been given them 61% (138)
Been given them by someone | know 60% (136)
Friends 52% (118)
Grouped together with others 25% (57)

Base: Young people who vaped in the last 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.17: Where YOUNG PEOPLE have bought vapes/vaping products in the past 12
months — all online and in-person sources

Total
N=405
% (n)
Online 16% (65)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 13% (51)
Supermarket website/app 7% (28)
Grocery/takeaway deIivery services (e.g. Snappy 6% (25)
Shopper, Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
General website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay etc) 5% (22)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) 3% (13)
Other - -
Not sure of online source - -
A shop 25% (2102)
Supermarket 11% (43)
Grocery / Convenience Store 11% (43)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 19% (76)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 4% (16)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 4% (14)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 4% (15)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 1% 4)
Chemist / Pharmacy 1% (6)
Petrol station 1% (6)
Specialist vape shop 8% (30)
Somewhere else <1% (2)
Not sure of shop type <1% (2)
Other land-based
A market stall 7% (27)
A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van 5% (20)
Food takeaway 3% (14)
Pub / nightclub 6% (25)
Bingo Hall 3% (10)
Tanning Salon 3% (12)
Barber / Hairdresser 2% 9
Somewhere else 1% (5)
Not sure/Prefer not to say 3% (12)
Not purchased - in past 12 months 68% (269)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a
value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.17a: Where YOUNG PEOPLE have bought vapes/vaping products in the past
12 months —all online and in-person sources, by gender and age

Gender Age

Male Female 11-15 16-17

N=203 N=202 N=243 N=162

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Online 17% (34) 15% (31) 19% (45) 12% (20)
Website/app for a specialist 14% (28) 12% (23) 14% (35) 10% (16)
vape shop
Supermarket website/app %  (14) % (14) 10% (25) 2% 3)

Grocery/takeaway delivery
services (e.g. Shappy

0, 0, 0, 0,
Shopper, Uber Eats, 5% (10) 8% (15) 8% (20) 3% (6)
Deliveroo etc)
General website/app (e.g. o o o o
Amazon, Ebay etc) 7% (14) 4% (8) 8% (20) 1%  (2)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, o o o o
Snapchat etc) 2% (5) 4% 9) 5% (13) 0% (1)
Other - - - - - - - -
Not sure of online source - - - - - - - -
A shop 24% (49) 26% (53) 20% (49) 33% (53)
Supermarket 7% (14) 15% (30) 10% (24) 12% (19)
Grocery / Convenience Store  11% (23) 10% (20) 8% (20) 14% (23)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 19% (38) 19% (38) 14% (35) 25% (41)
Bargain store (e.qg. o o o o
Poundland, Home Bargains) 1% (3) % (13) 5% (13) 2% )
g/lh%bpile phone/tech repair 3% ©6) 4% ®) 204 ®) 6% )
Multi. purpose shop (e.g. o o o o
gifts/hardware) 2% 3) 6% (12) 4% (20) 3% 5)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 1% (2) 1% (2) 2% (4) - -
Chemist / Pharmacy 1% 2) 2% 4) 2% (6) - -
Petrol station 1% (©) 3% (6) 2% (6) 2% 3)
Specialist vape shop 6% (12) 9% (18) 7% (18) 8% (13)
Somewhere else 1% 1) - - 1% 1) - -

Not sure of shop type - - - - - - - -

Other land-based

A market stall 8% (16) 5% (10) 9% (22) 3% (5)

A mobile van, e.g. ice

cream/snack van 4% ) 6% (12) 8% (18) 1% (2)
Food takeaway 3% @) 4% @) 5% (23) 1% (8]
Pub / nightclub 6% (11) 7% (14) 9% (22) 2% 3)
Bingo Hall 2% 5) 3% (6) 4% (10) - )
Tanning Salon 3% (5) 3% (7 5% (12) - -

Barber / Hairdresser 1% 1) 4% ) 3% (6) 1% (2)
Somewhere else 1% 1) 2% 3) 1% (8] 2% 3)
Not sure 3% (6) 3% @) 2% 4) 5% (8)

Notpurchased -INPastlZ 6705 (136) 66%  (133) |72%  (174)  59% (95)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to
zero.
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Table S2.17b: Where YOUNG PEOPLE have bought vapes/vaping products in the past
12 months - all online and in-person sources, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Online

Website/app for a specialist vape shop

Supermarket website/app

Groceryl/takeaway delivery services
(e.g. Snappy Shopper, Uber Eats,
Deliveroo etc)

General website/app (e.g. Amazon,
Ebay etc)

Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat
etc)

Other

Not sure of online source

A shop

Supermarket

Grocery / Convenience Store

Corner Shop / Newsagent

Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home
Bargains)

Mobile phone/tech repair shop

Multi-purpose shop (e.g.
gifts/hardware)

Dessert/candy/slushie shop

Chemist / Pharmacy

Petrol station

Specialist vape shop

Somewhere else

Not sure of shop type

Other land-based

A market stall

A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van

Food takeaway

Pub / nightclub

Bingo Hall

Tanning Salon

Barber / Hairdresser

Somewhere else

Not sure

Not purchased - in past 12 months

Base: Young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.17c: Where YOUNG PEOPLE have bought vapes/vaping products in the past
12 months —all online and in-person sources, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking

Status
Vape and/or Neither vape
smoke nor smoke
currently currently
N=193 N=208
% (n) % (n)
Online 26% (49) 7% (14)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 21% (40) 6% (12)
Supermarket website/app 10% (29) 4% (8)
Grocery/tgkeaway delivery services (e.g. Snappy Shopper, Uber 11% (20) 20 )
Eats, Deliveroo etc)
General website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay etc) 7% (13) 3% @)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) 4% 8) 2% 5)
Other - - - -
Not sure of online source - - - -
A shop 42% (80) 11% (22)
Supermarket 18% (34) 4% 9)
Grocery / Convenience Store 17% (32) 5% (11)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 32% (62) 7% (14)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 6% (12) 2% 4)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 6% (12) 1% 2)
Multi-purpose shop (e.qg. gifts/hardware) 6% (12) 1% 3)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 2% 4) - -
Chemist / Pharmacy 3% (6) - -
Petrol station 5% 9 - -
Specialist vape shop 13% (25) 2% 5)
Somewhere else 1% (2) - -
Not sure of shop type 0% ©) - -
Other land-based
A market stall 12% (23) 1% 3)
A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van 6% (12) 3% )
Food takeaway 5% (10) 1% 3)
Pub / nightclub 10% (20) 2% 4)
Bingo Hall 3% (6) 2% 4)
Tanning Salon 3% ) 2% 4)
Barber / Hairdresser 4% 9) - -
Somewhere else 2% (5) - -
Not sure 4% 9) 1% )
Not purchased - in past 12 months 46% (88) 86% (180)

Base: Young people who vaped in the last 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.17d: Where YOUNG PEOPLE have bought vapes/vaping products in the past
12 months —all online and in-person sources by country

Country
England
Weighted* N=228
% (n)
Online 16% (36)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 12% (28)
Supermarket website/app 7% a7
Grocery/takeaway delivery serviqes (e.q. 6% (14)
Snappy Shopper, Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
St(e;;weral website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay 6% (13)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) 4% (8)
Other - )
Not sure of online source - )
A shop 25% (58)
Supermarket 11% (25)
Grocery / Convenience Store 10% (22)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 19% (43)
gg:gg:gss)tore (e.g. Poundland, Home 1% ©)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 3% ©)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 4% 9)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 1% (2)
Chemist / Pharmacy 1% 3)
Petrol station 2% 4)
Specialist vape shop 8% (18)
Somewhere else 0% (2)
Not sure of shop type - )
Other land-based
A market stall 7% (16)
A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van 5% (12)
Food takeaway 3% (8)
Pub / nightclub 7% (16)
Bingo Hall 3% (6)
Tanning Salon 3% (8)
Barber / Hairdresser 2% (5)
Somewhere else 1% 3)
Not sure 3% )
Not purchased - in past 12 months 67% (152)

Base: Young people who vaped in the last 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country. A hyphen
denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.18: Main purchasing source of vapes for YOUNG PEOPLE in the past 12

months?
Total
N=397
% (n)
Online 7% (26)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 4% (16)
Supermarket website/app - (2)
Grocery/takeaway deIive.ry services (e.g. Shappy 1% 2
Shopper, Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
General website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay etc) 1% (4)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) - (2)
Other - -
Not sure of online source - -
A shop 18% (73)
Supermarket 2% (8)
Grocery / Convenience Store 2% 7
Corner Shop / Newsagent 10% 41
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) - Q)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop - (2)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) - -
Dessert/candy/slushie shop - -
Chemist / Pharmacy - -
Petrol station 1% 3)
Specialist vape shop 3% (10)
Somewhere else - -
Not sure of shop type - (2)
Other land-based 1% (5)
A market stall - -
A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/shack van - -
Food takeaway - -
Pub / nightclub - Q)
Bingo Hall - -
Tanning Salon - -
Barber / Hairdresser - -
Somewhere else - (2)
Not sure - -
Equally online and land-based purchasing 6% (24)
Not purchased - in past 12 months 68% (269)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted): N=405. Valid cases n=397,

missing cases n=8. A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.18a: Main purchasing source of vapes for YOUNG PEOPLE in the past 12
months by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=202 N=195 N=241 N=156
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Online 6% (13) 7% (13) 7% (18) 6% 9)
\S/\rlit;sne/app for a specialist vape 2% @ 50 ©) 3% ®) 50 ®)
Supermarket website/app 1% ) - - 1% 1) 0% 0)
Grocery/takeaway delivery
services (e.g. Snappy Shopper, 1% 1) 1% 1) 1% 2 - -
Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
General website/app (e.g. ) )
Amazon, Ebay etc) 1% 3) 1% (1) 2% )
Social media (e.g. TikTok,
Snapchat etc) ) ) 1% 2) 1% 2) ) )
Other - - - - - - - -
Not sure of online source - - - - - - - -
A shop 18%  (37)  18% (36) 10% (24) 31%  (49)
Supermarket 1% 2 3% (6) 1% 2 4% (6)
Grocery / Convenience Store 2% 4) 2% 3) 1% 3) 2% 4
Corner Shop / Newsagent 13% (26) 7% (14) 6% (14) 17% 27
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, i i i ) ) ) ) (1)
Home Bargains)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop - - 1% 2 - - 1% )
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. . . ) 0 ) ) ) )
gifts/hardware)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop - - - ) - - - -
Chemist / Pharmacy - - - ) - - - -
Petrol station 1% 2) 1% ) 1% 1) 1% )
Specialist vape shop 1% 1) 5% 9) 1% ) 5% 8)
Somewhere else - ) - ) - - - -
Not sure of shop type 1% 2) - ) 1% 1) - -
Other land-based 1% ) 2% (3) 1% 2 2% 3)
A market stall - - - - - - - -
A mobile van, e.g. ice ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
cream/snack van
Food takeaway - - - - - - - -
Pub / nightclub 1% 1) - - 1% ) - -
Bingo Hall - - - - - - - -
Tanning Salon - - - - - - - -
Barber / Hairdresser - - - - - - - -
Somewhere else - - 1% 2 - - 1% 2
Not sure - - - - - - - -
Equally pnllne and land-based 7% (14) 5% (10) 10% ©3) 1% B
purchasing
Not purchased - in past 12 68%  (136) 68% (133) 72% (174) 61%  (95)
months

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to
zero.
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Table S2.18b: Main purchasing source of vapes for YOUNG PEOPLE in the past 12
months by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Online

Website/app for a specialist vape shop

Supermarket website/app

Groceryl/takeaway delivery services
(e.g. Snappy Shopper, Uber Eats,
Deliveroo etc)

General website/app (e.g. Amazon,
Ebay etc)

Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat
etc)

Other

Not sure of online source

A shop

Supermarket

Grocery / Convenience Store

Corner Shop / Newsagent

Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home
Bargains)

Mobile phone/tech repair shop

Multi-purpose shop (e.g.
gifts/hardware)

Dessert/candy/slushie shop

Chemist / Pharmacy

Petrol station

Specialist vape shop

Somewhere else

Not sure of shop type

Other land-based

A market stall

A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van

Food takeaway

Pub / nightclub

Bingo Hall

Tanning Salon

Barber / Hairdresser

Somewhere else

Not sure

Equally online and land-based
purchasing

Not purchased - in past 12 months

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.18c: Main purchasing source of vapes for YOUNG PEOPLE in the past 12
months by current vaping and smoking status

Vape and/or Do not currently
smoke® vape or smoke?
N=186 N=208

% (n) % (n)

Online 12% (22) 1% ®3)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 8% (16) - 1)
Supermarket website/app - - 1% (1)
Grocery/takeaway delivery services (e.g. Snappy Shopper, Uber 1% )

Eats, Deliveroo etc)

General website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay etc) 2% 3 1% @
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) 1% )

Other -

Not sure of online source -

A shop 30% (55) 8% 17
Supermarket 2% (5) 2% (4)
Grocery / Convenience Store 2% 4) 1% )
Corner Shop / Newsagent 17% (31) 5% (10)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 0% (€h)

Mobile phone/tech repair shop 1% 2

Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) -

Dessert/candy/slushie shop -

Chemist / Pharmacy -

Petrol station 2% (3)

Specialist vape shop 5% 9) 1% )
Somewhere else -

Not sure of shop type 1% )

Other land-based 2% (4) 0% (0)

A market stall -

A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van -

Food takeaway -

Pub / nightclub 1% (1)

Bingo Hall -

Tanning Salon -

Barber / Hairdresser -

Somewhere else 1% )

Not sure -
Equally online and land-based purchasing 9% 17) 4% @)
Not purchased - in past 12 months 47% (88) 86% (180)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
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Table S2.18d: Main purchasing source of vapes for YOUNG PEOPLE in the past 12
months by country

Country
England
Weighted* N=223
% (n)
Online 7% (15)
Website/app for a specialist vape shop 4% (8)
Supermarket website/app - Q)
Grocery/takeaway delivery sewiges (e.q. 1% @)
Snappy Shopper, Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
St(e;;weral website/app (e.g. Amazon, Ebay 1% 3)
Social media (e.g. TikTok, Snapchat etc) 1% 1)
Other - -
Not sure of online source - -
A shop 18% (40)
Supermarket - -
Grocery / Convenience Store 2% (5)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 1% ?3)
gg:gg:gss)tore (e.g. Poundland, Home 10% 23)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop - -
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) - (2)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop - -
Chemist / Pharmacy - -
Petrol station - -
Specialist vape shop 1% (2)
Somewhere else 3% (6)
Not sure of shop type - -
Other land-based 0% 1)
A market stall - -
A mobile van, e.g. ice cream/snack van - -
Food takeaway - -
Pub / nightclub - (2)
Bingo Hall - -
Tanning Salon - -
Barber / Hairdresser - -
Somewhere else - (2)

Not sure - -

Equally online and land-based purchasing 6% (14)

Not purchased - in past 12 months 68% (152)

Base: All young people who have vaped in the past 12 months (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.
*Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.19: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12

months

Total
N=2,372

(n)

Among ALL young people:

Attempted to purchase (including successfully
purchased) at least once in past 12 months

172)

Successfully purchased at least once in past 12
months

(102)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372, (n=72, 3% did not specify)

N=172

()

Among young people who have attempted to purchase
in the past 12 months:

Successfully purchased at least once in past 12
months

(102)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12

months (weighted): N=172.

Table S2.19a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Among ALL young people:

Attempted to purchase
(including successfully
purchased) at least once
in past 12 months

7% (88) 7%  (85)

6%  (102)  11% (70)

Successfully purchased at

least once in past 12 4% (49) 5% (53) 3% (49) 8% (53)
months
Base: All young people (weighted).
11-15
N=102
% (n)
Among young people who
have attempted to purchase
in the past 12 months:
Successfully purchased at
least once in past 12 48% (49)

months

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.19b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes, by Index of Multiple
Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Among ALL young
people:

Attempted to
purchase (including
successfully
purchased) at least
once in past 12
months

11% (46) 10% (41) 7% (30) 7% (36) 3% (21)

Successfully
purchased at least
once in past 12
months

5% (21) 5% (21) 4% (19) 5% (24) 3% (16)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Among young people
who have attempted to
purchase in the past 12
months:

Successfully
purchased at least
once in past 12
months

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.19c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes, by current vaping and

smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
Among ALL young people:
Attempted to purchase (including successfully o o
purchased) at least once in past 12 months 57% (121) 2% (52)
Successfully purchased at least once in past 12 38% (80) 1% 22)
months

Base: All young people (weighted)

Vape and/or
smoke currently

N=121
% (n)
Among young people who have attempted to purchase
in the past 12 months:
Successfully purchased at least once in past 12 o
months 66% (80)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.19d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Among ALL young people:

Attempted to purchase at

least once in past 12 7% (98) 5% (21) 6% (22) 9% (25)

months

Successfully purchased at

least once in past 12 4% (58) 3% (14) 4% (14) 7% (20)

months

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

England
N=98
% (n)

Among young people who
have attempted to purchase
in the past 12 months:

Successfully purchased at

least once in past 12 59% (58)

months

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be

representative of each country.
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Table S2.20: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes from a shop being refused
in past 12 months

Whether at any time when they have gone into a shop to try to buy vapes/vaping
products the shopkeeper has refused to sell them to the young person?

Total
N=172
% (n)
Yes 47% (81)
No 45% (78)
Not sure 5% (8)
Not specified 3% (6)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted): N=172.

Table S2.20a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes being refused in past 12
months, by gender and age

Gender Age
11-15
N=102
% (n)
Been refused sale at least 0
once in past 12 months 56% (58)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted)..

Table S2.20b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes being refused in past 12
months, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD).

IMD

Been refused sale at
least once in past 12
months

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.20c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes being refused in past 12
months, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or
smoke currently

N=121
% (n)
Been refused sale at least once in past 12 months 50% (61)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.20d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S attempts to purchase vapes being refused in past 12
months, by country

Country

Weighted*

Been refused sale at least
once in past 12 months

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted): *Weighted to be
representative of each country.

Table S2.21: YOUNG PEOPLE being asked for proof of age when attempting to
purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months

Whether in past 12 months ever been asked to show proof of age when trying to buy
vapes/vaping products from a shop?

Total
N=172
% (n)
Yes 58%  (100)
No 33% (57)
Not sure 4% (6)
Not specified 5% 9)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted): N=172.

Table S2.21a: YOUNG PEOPLE being asked for proof of age when attempting to
purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months, by gender and age

Gender Age
11-15
N=102

% (n)

Been asked for proof of age 56% (57)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).

Table S2.21b: YOUNG PEOPLE being asked for proof of age when attempting to
purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

Been asked for proof of
age
Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).
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Table S2.21c: YOUNG PEOPLE being asked for proof of age when attempting to
purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months, by current vaping and smoking status
Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or
smoke currently

N=121
% (n)
Been asked for proof of age 64% 77)

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted).
Table S2.21d: YOUNG PEOPLE being asked for proof of age when attempting to
purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months, by country
Country

Weighted*

Been asked for proof of age

Base: All young people who have attempted to purchase vapes from a shop in past 12 months (weighted). *Weighted to be
representative of each country. .

Table S2.24: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be
sold in the following places.

Total
N=2,372

% (n)
Supermarket 33% (793)
Grocery/convenience store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 26% (611)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 25% 594
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 10% 236
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 6% 133
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 7% 164
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 3% 76
Chemist / Pharmacy 16% 387
Petrol station 16% 379
Grocery/takeaway delivery services (e.g. Snappy Shopper, 5% 125
Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
Tanning Salon 2% 45
Specialist vape shop 53% 1258
None of these 17% 411
Not Sure 11% 251

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.22: YOUNG PEOPLE’S perceptions on the ease or difficulty of buying vapes
from different shops

Whether consider it would be easy (codes 1 and 2) or difficult (codes 4 and 5) for
someone their age to get hold of vapes from ...

Total
N=2,372
% (n)
...asupermarket
Very easy (1) 11% (261)
2 10% (247)
3 17% (407)
4 18%  (424)
Very difficult (5) 25% (599)
Not sure 17% (414)
Prefer not to say 1% (20)
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 21% (508)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 43% (1023)
...corner shop/newsagent
Very easy (1) 29% (678)
2 22% (510)
3 16% (368)
4 8%  (194)
Very difficult (5) 11% (265)
Not sure 14% (337)
Prefer not to say 1% (20)
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 50% (1188)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 19% (459)
...specialist vape store
Very easy (1) 19% (456)
2 13% (316)
3 16% (383)
4 13% (302)
Very difficult (5) 19% (444)
Not sure 19% (452)
Prefer not to say 1% (29)
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 33% (773)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 31% (746)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.22a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S perceptions on the ease or difficulty of buying vapes
from different shops, by gender and age

Whether consider it would be easy (codes 1 and 2) or difficult (codes 4 and 5) for
someone their age to get hold of vapes from ...

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% () % M | % (N % (|

...asupermarket
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 23% (278) 20% (230) | 18% (319) 29% (189)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 42% (504) 45% (519) | 44% (765) 40% (259)

...corner shop/newsagent
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 49% (589) 52% (599) | 41% (703) 76% (485)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 20% (247) 18% (212) | 23% (407) 8% (53)

...specialist vape store
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 32% (387) 33% (386) | 28% (478) 46% (294)

Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 31% (381) 31% (365) | 35% (612) 21% (134)
Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.22b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S perceptions on the ease or difficulty of buying vapes
from different shops, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD).

Whether consider it would be easy (codes 1 and 2) or difficult (codes 4 and 5) for
someone their age to get hold of vapes from ...

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

...a supermarket

Net: Eas
(codeslgnd 2) 26% (104) 19% (81) 25% (106) 21% (105) 18% (112)

Net: Difficult

(codes 4 and 5) 43% (170) 43% (180) 43% (185) 44% (224) 43% (262)

...corner
shop/newsagent

Net: E
(C§ desfisgn 42) 46% (185) 49% (204) 51% (219) 49% (248) 54% (330)

Net: Difficult

(codes 4 and 5) 21% (83) 22% (91) 21% (92) 21% (106) 14% (88)

...specialist vape store

Net: Eas
(co desl;'n d2) 31% (124) 31% (132) 32% (136) 34% (176) 33% (205)

Net: Difficult

(codes 4 and 5) 34% (135) 35% (145) 34% (147) 30% (152) 27% (166)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.22c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S perceptions on the ease or difficulty of buying vapes
from different shops, by current vaping and smoking status

Whether consider it would be easy (codes 1 and 2) or difficult (codes 4 and 5) for
someone their age to get hold of vapes from ...

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
...asupermarket
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 35% (73) 20% (432)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 47% (98) 43% (923)
...corner shop/newsagent
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 68% (143) 48% (1040)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 10% (21) 20% (436)
...specialist vape store
Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 38% (79) 32% (686)
Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5) 31% (65) 32% (678)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.22d: YOUNG PEOPLE'’S perceptions on the ease or difficulty of buying vapes
from different shops, by country

Whether consider it would be easy (codes 1 and 2) or difficult (codes 4 and 5) for
someone their age to get hold of vapes from ...

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

...a supermarket

Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 22% (287) 20% (81) 19% (68) 24% (68)

Net: Difficult (codes 4 and 5)  43%  (567) 42%  (174) 44% (160) 42%  (116)

...corner shop/newsagent

Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 51%  (672) 45%  (186) 54% (199) 41%  (113)

Net: Difficult (codes 4and5) 19% (245) 21% (88) 19% (69) 20% (55)

...specialist vape store

Net: Easy (codes 1 and 2) 33%  (437) 34%  (141) 29% (107) 33%  (92)

Net: Difficult (codes 4and 5)  31%  (402) 31%  (127) 37% (136) 36%  (99)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted by country weights, to be representative within country.
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Table S2.23: Aspects which are important to YOUNG PEOPLE when choosing where to
buy vapes/vaping products

Total

N=136
%? (n)

Price 75% (102)
Price clearly displayed / able to see price before buying 72% (98)

Easy process for buying/ordering 75% (103)
Esé?lg l;’:}I;Ie to see what range of vapes/vaping products are 66% (89)
Trustworthy shop/retailer 62% (85)
Hassle-free service 69% (94)
Convenient location / convenient to get to 67% (91)
Range of flavours 71% (96)
Selection of vapes/vaping products 58% (78)
Convenient opening hours 63% (86)
Being able to get vapes/vaping products delivered to me 42% (57)

Having vapes/vaping products in the main part of the store
where customers can pick them up / browse and take them 46% (63)
to the till to pay

Product recommendations from shop/retailer 34% 47
Loyalty scheme / rewards scheme 30% (41)
Special price offers / Multi-buy deals (e.g. 3 for £10) 61% (83)
Likelihood of being asked for proof of age 57% 77

Base: All young people who, in the past 12 months, have bought vapes / vaping products themselves (weighted): N=136.
a percentage who answered codes 4 or 5 on a five-point scale where 1 = not at all important and 5 = very important
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Table S2.23a: Aspects which are important to YOUNG PEOPLE when choosing where
to buy vapes/vaping products, by gender and age

Gender Age

Price

Price clearly displayed / able
to see price before buying

Easy process for
buying/ordering

Being able to see what range
of vapes/vaping products are
available

Trustworthy shop/retailer

Hassle-free service

Convenient location /
convenient to get to

Range of flavours

Selection of vapes/vaping
products

Convenient opening hours

Being able to get
vapes/vaping products
delivered to me

Having vapes/vaping products
in the main part of the store
where customers can pick
them up / browse and take
them to the till to pay

Product recommendations
from shop/retailer

Loyalty scheme / rewards
scheme

Special price offers / Multi-buy
deals (e.g. 3 for £10)

Likelihood of being asked for
proof of age

Base: All young people who, in the past 12 months, have bought vapes / vaping products themselves (weighted).
a percentage who answered codes 4 or 5 on a five-point scale where 1 = not at all important and 5 = very important
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Table S2.23b: Aspects which are important to YOUNG PEOPLE when choosing where
to buy vapes/vaping products, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD

%? (n) %? (n) %? (n) %? (n) %? (n)

Price

Price clearly displayed /
able to see price before
buying

Easy process for
buying/ordering

Being able to see what
range of vapes/vaping
products are available

Trustworthy
shop/retailer

Hassle-free service

Convenient location /
convenient to get to

Range of flavours

Selection of
vapes/vaping products

Convenient opening
hours

Being able to get
vapes/vaping products
delivered to me

Having vapes/vaping
products in the main
part of the store where
customers can pick
them up / browse and
take them to the till to

pay

Product
recommendations from
shop/retailer

Loyalty scheme /
rewards scheme

Special price offers /
Multi-buy deals (e.g. 3
for £10)

Likelihood of being
asked for proof of age

Base: All young people who, in the past 12 months, have bought vapes / vaping products themselves (weighted).

a percentage who answered codes 4 or 5 on a five-point scale where 1 = not at all important and 5 = very important
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Table S2.23c: Aspects which are important to YOUNG PEOPLE when choosing where
to buy vapes/vaping products, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or
smoke currently

N=105

%2 (n)
Price 81% (85)
Price clearly displayed / able to see price before buying 78% (82)
Easy process for buying/ordering 79% (83)
Sgna?vgill);% Itg see what range of vapes/vaping products 69% (73)
Trustworthy shop/retailer 64% (67)
Hassle-free service 71% (75)
Convenient location / convenient to get to 69% (72)
Range of flavours 74% (78)
Selection of vapes/vaping products 61% (63)
Convenient opening hours 67% (70)
rl?]img able to get vapes/vaping products delivered to 43% (45)
Having vapes/vaping products in the main part of the
store where customers can pick them up / browse and 47% (49)
take them to the till to pay
Product recommendations from shop/retailer 33% (34)
Loyalty scheme / rewards scheme 27% (28)
Special price offers / Multi-buy deals (e.g. 3 for £10) 62% (65)
Likelihood of being asked for proof of age 61% (64)

Base: All young people who, in the past 12 months, have bought vapes / vaping products themselves (weighted).

@ percentage who answered codes 4 or 5 on a five-point scale where 1 = not at all important and 5 = very important
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Table S2.23d: Aspects which are important to YOUNG PEOPLE when choosing where
to buy vapes/vaping products, by country

Country

Weighted*
%2 (n) %2 (n) %2 (n) %2 (n)

Price

Price clearly displayed / able
to see price before buying

Easy process for
buying/ordering

Being able to see what range
of vapes/vaping products are
available

Trustworthy shop/retailer

Hassle-free service

Convenient location /
convenient to get to

Range of flavours

Selection of vapes/vaping
products

Convenient opening hours

Being able to get
vapes/vaping products
delivered to me

Having vapes/vaping
products in the main part of
the store where customers
can pick them up / browse
and take them to the till to

pay

Product recommendations
from shop/retailer

Loyalty scheme / rewards
scheme

Special price offers / Multi-
buy deals (e.g. 3 for £10)

Likelihood of being asked for
proof of age

Base: All young people who, in the past 12 months, have bought vapes / vaping products themselves (weighted). *Weighted by
country weights, to be representative within country. .

@ percentage who answered codes 4 or 5 on a five-point scale where 1 = not at all important and 5 = very important
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Table S2.24: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be
sold in the following places

N=2,372
% (n)

Supermarket 33% (793)
Grocery/convenience store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 26% (611)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 2504 (594)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 10% (236)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 6% (133)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 7% (164)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 3% (76)
Chemist / Pharmacy 16% (387)
Petrol station 16% (379)
Grocery/takeav_vay delivery services (e.g. Snappy Shopper, 5% (125)
Uber Eats, Deliveroo etc)
Tanning Salon 2% (45)
Specialist vape shop 53% (1258)
None of these 17% (411)
Not Sure 11% (251)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.24a: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be
sold in the following places, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17

N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Supermarket 33% (400) 34% (393) 33% (568) 35% (225)
Grocery/convenience store o o o o
(.9. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 26% (312) 26% (300) 25% (436) 27% (176)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 25% (300) 25% (294) 25% (433) 25% (161)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, o o o
Home Bargains) 9% (110) 11%  (126) | 10% (172) 10%  (64)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 6% (73) 5% (61) 6% (104) 4%  (29)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. o o o o
gifts/hardware) 7% (90) 6% (74) 8% (135) 5% (30)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 1% (43) 3% (33) 1% (67) 1% 9)
Chemist / Pharmacy 18% (217) 15% (170) 16% (279) 17% (108)
Petrol station 16% (196) 16% (182) 16% (275) 16% (103)
Grocery/takeaway delivery
services (e.g. Shappy o o o o
Shopper, Uber Eats, Deliveroo 5%  (65) 5% (60) 5% (95) 5% (30)
etc)
Tanning Salon 2% (28) 1% a7) 2% (39) 1% ©)
Specialist vape shop 50% (602) 56% (656) 51% (879) 59% (379)
None of these 18% (222) 16% (189) 17% (290) 19% (121)
Not Sure 11% (136) 10% (115) 12% (214) 6% (37)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.24b: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be
sold in the following places, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Supermarket 37% (146) 39% (164) 36% (153) 29% (148) 30% (181)

Grocery/convenience
store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, 25% (99) 30% (125) 29% (123) 21% (109) 25% (156)
Premier)

Corner Shop / o o o o o
Newsagent 25% (98) 31% (130) 28% (118) 22% (113) 22% (135)
Bargain store (e.g.

Poundland, Home 13% (53) 12% (49) 9% (37) 9% (46) 8% (51)
Bargains)

Mobile phone/tech 8% (31) 7% (30) 5% (20) 6% (29) 4%  (23)
repair shop

Multi-purpose shop (e.qg. o o o o o
gifts/hardware) 8% (32) 11% (45 7% (290 6% (33) 4% (25
Eﬁjserﬂca”dy’ slushie 500 (19) 5%  (21) 2% (9 4% (18) 2%  (9)
Chemist / Pharmacy 14% (56) 16% (68) 16% (67) 18% (90) 17% (104)
Petrol station 14% (55) 19% (81) 17% (75 14% (72) 16% (96)
Grocery/takeaway

delivery services (e.g.
Snappy Shopper, Uber
Eats, Deliveroo etc)

7% (30) 6% (26) 5% (23) 6% (29) 3% (17)

Tanning Salon 2% ) 4% (16) 2% ) 2% (10) 1% (5)

Specialist vape shop 54% (215) 54% (224) 54% (233) 54% (278) 50% (307)
None of these 16% (65) 12% (48) 17% (72) 19% (98) 21% (128)
Not Sure 8% (33) 14% (59) 9% (41) 9% (46) 12% (72)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.24c: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be

sold in the following places, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Neither vape nor
smoke currently

Vape and/or
smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
Supermarket 54% (114) 31% (675)
Grocery/convenience store (e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier)  54% (114) 23% (493)
Corner Shop / Newsagent 58% (121) 22% (469)
Bargain store (e.g. Poundland, Home Bargains) 34% (71) 8% (163)
Mobile phone/tech repair shop 20% (42) 4% (88)
Multi-purpose shop (e.g. gifts/hardware) 24% (51) 5% (110)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 12% (25) 2% (49)
Chemist / Pharmacy 18% (38) 16% (346)
Petrol station 39% (83) 14% (294)
e e sy COS™Y o w9 aw @
Tanning Salon 7% (14) 1% (28)
Specialist vape shop 56% (118) 53% (1136)
None of these 3% @) 19% (400)
Not Sure 6% (13) 11% (236)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.24d: YOUNG PEOPLES’ opinion about which, if any, of the following places
should be allowed to sell vapes/vaping products. Proportion who think they should be
sold in the following places, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Supermarket 34% (441) 33% (137) 37% (137) 32% (88)

Grocery/convenience store o o o o
(e.g. Spar, Co-op, Premier) 26%  (339) 27% (112) 27% (100)  28% (79)

Corner Shop / Newsagent 25% (330) 26% (109) 24%  (88) 32% (88)

Bargain store (e.g. 0 0 0 0
Poundland, Home Bargains) 10% (128) 12% (49) 14% (50) 12% (33)

Mobile phone/tech repair 6% (77) 3% (14) 5% (20) 6% (16)
shop

Multi-purpose shop (e.g. o o o o
gits/hardware) 7% (92) 5% (20) 9% (32) 6% (18)
Dessert/candy/slushie shop 3% (42) 2% (6) 4% (14) 4% (1D
Chemist / Pharmacy 16% (217) 13% (53) 16%  (58) 14% (38)
Petrol station 16% (207)  19% (77) 18%  (65) 24% (66)
Grocery/takeaway delivery

services (e.g. Snappy 5%  (72) 5%  (19) 4%  (16) 5% (13)

Shopper, Uber Eats,
Deliveroo etc)

Tanning Salon 2% (25) 1% (5) 3% (10) 2% 7

Specialist vape shop 53% (698) 53% (217) 56% (207) 57% (157)
None of these 17% (229) 18% (74) 15% (56) 14% (39)
Not Sure 10% (134) 14% (57) 11%  (42) 12% (33)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.25: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the number of places selling vapes

Total
N=2,372

% (n)
Far too many 45% (1066)
Too many 30%  (703)
About right 11%  (270)
Too few 1% (15)
Far too few - (20)
Not sure 13%  (309)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.25a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the number of places selling vapes, by

gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Far too many 42% (506) 48% (559) 40% (691) 59% (375)
Too many 29% (354) 30% (349) 30% (523) 28% (180)
About right 12% (146) 11% (124) 13% (221) 8%  (48)
Too few 1% (12) - 3) 1% (12) - 3)
Far too few 1% (6) - 3) - (6) 1% 4)
Not sure 15% (185) 11% (124) 16% (278) 5%  (30)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.25b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the number of places selling vapes, by Index

of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
Far too many 44% (176) 36% (149) 42% (181) 50% (254) 50% (306)
Too many 26% (106) 33% (138) 32% (136) 27% (138) 30% (185)
About right 17% (69) 16% (69) 12% (53) 8% (43) 6% (36)
Too few 1% 4) 1% 3) - - 1% (5) - 3)
Far too few 1% 3) 1% 3) 1% (2) - - - (2)
Not sure 10% (42) 14% (58) 13% (54) 14% (72) 13% (82)

Base: All young people (weighted). A hyphen denotes zero or a value rounded to zero.

Table S2.25¢c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the number of places selling vapes, by

current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or
smoke currently

Neither vape nor
smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
Far too many 30% (62) 47% (1000)
Too many 27% (57) 30% (645)
About right 32% (67) 9% (201)
Too few 4% (8) - (6)
Far too few 3% @) - 3)
Not sure 5% (10) 14% (294)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.25d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the number of places selling vapes, by

country
Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

Far too many

45%  (588)

47%  (194) 50% (185) 44%  (121)

28%  (114) 25% (91) 27%  (74)

Too many 30% (401)

About right 12%  (154) 10% (43) 9% (33) 11% (30)
Too few 1% 8) - 2 1% 2 - 1)
Far too few - 4) - 1) 1% (4) - Q)
Not sure 12%  (161) 14% (58) 14% (52) 18% (51)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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Table S2.26: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the positioning of vapes in shops.

Whether consider acceptable or unacceptable to position vapes near to these
products...

Total
N=2,372
% (n)
...sweets or chocolate
Very acceptable (1) 3% (70)
2 2% (44)
3 6%  (141)
4 17%  (400)
Very Very unacceptable (5) 69% (1645)
Not sure 3% (72)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 5% (114)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 86% (2045)
...soft drinks
Very acceptable (1) 2% (55)
2 3% (74)
3 10% (234)
4 20% (486)
Very unacceptable (5) 61% (1444)
Not sure 3% (79)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 5% (129)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 81% (1930)
...tobacco products
Very acceptable (1) 48% (1136)
2 27% (649)
3 13% (304)
4 2% (58)
Very unacceptable (5) 6% (139)
Not sure 4% (86)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 75% (1785)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 8%  (197)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.26a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the positioning of vapes in shops, by gender
and age

Whether consider acceptable or unacceptable to position vapes near to these
products...

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (M % (M | % (N % (n |

...sweets or chocolate

Very acceptable (1) 4% (42) 2% (28) 4% (61) 1% 9)
2 3% (32) 1% (11) | 2% (4) <1% (3)
3 7% (81) 5% (60) | 6% (105) 6% (37)
4 16% (196) 18% (204) | 16% (272) 20% (129)
Very unacceptable (5) 67% (815) 71% (830) | 69% (1198) 70% (447)
Not sure 4%  (43) 2% (28) | 3% (55) 3% (16)
;\‘ne(jzzfcceptab'e (codes 1 6% (75 3% (39) | 6% (102) 2% (12)
mtg)unacceptab'e (codes4  gje5 (1011) 89% (1034) | 85% (1469) 90% (576)
...soft drinks
Very acceptable (1) 2% (29) 2% (25) 3% (45) 1% (10)
2 4% (51) 2% (23) | 4% (61) 2% (13)
3 9% (113) 10% (121) | 9% (160) 12% (74)
4 19% (232) 22% (253) | 17% (300) 29% (185)
Very unacceptable (5) 61% (738) 61% (706) | 64% (1103) 53% (342)
Not sure 4% (46) 3% (33) 4% (62) 3% (17)
a'\'nifzzfccep‘ab'e (codes 1 7%  (80) 4%  (49) | 6% (106) 4%  (23)
;\'ne;:S;’”acceptab'e (codes 4 gnoq  (971) 83% (959) | 81% (1403) 82% (527)

...tobacco products

Very acceptable (1) 47% (573) 48% (563) | 46% (804) 52% (333)
2 27% (321) 28% (328) | 27% (459) 30% (190)
3 13% (153) 13% (151) | 14% (238) 10% (66)
4 3% (39) 2% (29) 3% (46) 2%  (11)
Very unacceptable (5) 6% (69) 6% (70) 6% (112) 4% (27)
Not sure 4% (54) 3% (32 4% (72) 2%  (13)

g‘nejizfcceptab'e(wde“ 74% (894) 77% (891) | 73% (1263) 82% (523)

g‘ne;:S;’”acceptab'e (codes4 g0 (108) 8% (89) | 9% (158) 6%  (39)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.26b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the positioning of vapes in shops, by Index
of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

Whether consider acceptable or unacceptable to position vapes near to these
products...

IMD
1 2 3 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)

...sweets or chocolate
Very acceptable (1) 4% (15 4% (18) 3% (11) 3% (13) 2% (14

2 2% (8) 2% (100 2% (10) 1% (5) 2% (11)
3 9% (37) 6% (23) 7% (32) 5% (27) 4% (22)
4 16% (65) 19% (80) 19% (82) 14% (72) 17% (102)

Very unacceptable
5
Not sure 3% (14) 4% (A7) 2% 9) 2% (12) 3% (20)

65% (260) 65% (271) 67% (285) 75% (382) 73% (445)

Net: Acceptable
(codes 1 and 2)

Net: Unacceptable
(codes 4 and 5)

6% (23) 7% (28) 5% (21) 4% (18) 4% (24)

8206 (326) 84% (351) 86% (366) 89% (454) 89% (547)

...soft drinks
Very acceptable (1) 3% (120 3% (14 2% @) 2% (11) 2% (11)
2 4% (17) 4% (17) 4% (A7) 2% (11) 2% (13)
3 14% (54) 10% (43) 10% (45) 9% (47) 7%  (45)
4 17% (67) 21% (87) 22% (94) 18% (94) 23% (141)

Very unacceptable
5
Not sure 4% (16) 4% (A7) 3% (14 3% (14 3% (19

580% (233) 57% (240) 59% (251) 65% (335) 63% (385)

Net: Acceptable
(codes 1 and 2)

Net: Unacceptable
(codes 4 and g) 75% (300) 78% (327) 81% (345) 84% (429) 86% (526)

7% (29) 7% (31) 6% (24) 4% (22) 4% (23)

...tobacco products
Very acceptable (1) 50% (202) 50% (210) 51% (219) 46% (237) 44% (268)

2 20% (80) 22% (94) 25% (109) 33% (168) 32% (199)
3 18% (70) 11% (48) 12% (51) 11% (58) 13% (77)
4 2% (9 4% (17) 2% (10) 2%  (9) 2% (13)
XES'W unacceptable 2o o5y 8o,  (32) 5% (19) 5% (28) 5%  (33)
Not sure 3% (12) 4% (18) 5% (21) 2% (11) 4% (24)
Net: Acceptable 71% (282) 73% (303) 77% (327) 79% (405) 76% (466)

(codes 1 and 2)
Net: Unacceptable
(codes 4 and 5)

Base: All young people (weighted).

9% (35) 12% (49) 7% (29) 7% (37) 8%  (46)
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Table S2.26c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the positioning of vapes in shops, by
current vaping and smoking status

Whether consider acceptable or unacceptable to position vapes near to these
products...

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently
N=210 N=2,149
% (n) % (n)
...sweets or chocolate
Very acceptable (1) 14% (29) 2% (39)
2 6% (13) 1% (31)
3 15% (31) 5% (109)
4 17% (36) 17% (364)
Very unacceptable (5) 42% (89) 72% (1549)
Not sure 6% (13) 3% (57)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 20% (42) 3% (71)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 59% (125) 89% (1913)
...soft drinks
Very acceptable (1) 13% 27) 1% (26)
2 10% (21) 2% (53)
3 20% (41) 9% (191)
4 15% (33) 21% (453)
Very unacceptable (5) 37% (77) 63% (1361)
Not sure 6% (12) 3% (65)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 23% (48) 4% (79)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 52% (109) 84% (1814)
...tobacco products
Very acceptable (1) 62% (131) 47% (1002)
2 18% 37) 28% (609)
3 8% a7) 13% (285)
4 4% 9 2% (48)
Very unacceptable (5) 6% (13) 6% (125)
Not sure 2% 3) 4% (80)
Net: Acceptable (codes 1 and 2) 80% (168) 75% (1611)
Net: Unacceptable (codes 4 and 5) 11% (22) 8% (173)
Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.26d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on the positioning of vapes in shops, by
country

Whether consider acceptable or unacceptable to position vapes near to these
products...

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
...sweets or chocolate
Very acceptable (1) 3% (39) 3% (11) 3% (20) 2% (6)
2 2% (23) 2% @) 2% (8) 1% 3)
3 6% (78) 4% (18) 6% (24) 6% (16)
4 18%  (232) 13% (53) 13%  (48) 13% (36)
Very unacceptable (5) 69% (906) 75%  (309) 72% (264) 73% (203)
Not sure 3% (37) 3% (14) 4% (14) 5% (13)
Net: Acceptable
(codes 1 and 2) 5% (63) 4% (18) 5% (18) 3% 9)
Net: Unacceptable
(codes 4 and 5) 86% (1138) 88% (362) 85% (311) 86% (239)
...soft drinks
Very acceptable (1) 2% (30) 3% (23) 3% (12) 2% (6)
2 3% (43) 2% (8) 2% 7 2% (6)
3 10%  (132) 6% (26) 12% (42) 9% (25)
4 21%  (281) 18% (76) 14%  (53) 16% (44)
Very unacceptable (5) 60%  (790) 66% (274) 64% (235) 67% (184)
Not sure 3% (40) 4% (15) 5% (19) 4% (12)
Net: Acceptable
(codes 1 o 2 6%  (73) 5%  (21) 5%  (18) 4% (12)
Net: U tabl
(Cf) des”f;f;g)a € 81% (1071) 85%  (349) 78% (288) 82%  (228)
...tobacco products
Very acceptable (1) 48%  (630) 50% (206) 49% (180) 51% (140)
2 28%  (366) 25%  (105) 24%  (90) 27% (73)
3 13%  (170) 11% (46) 13% (49 10% (29)
4 2% (30) 2% (8) 3% (11) 3% 9)
Very unacceptable (5) 6% (76) 7% (29) 6% (23) 6% (15)
Not sure 3% (44) 4% (18) 4% (15) 3% (10)
Net: Acceptable
(codes 1 aﬁ d2) 76%  (995) 75% @ (311) 73% (269) 7% (214)
Net: Unacceptable 8%  (106) 9%  (37) 9% (34) 9% (25

(codes 4 and 5)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted by country weights, to be representative within country.
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Table S2.27: YOUNG PEOPLE’S knowledge of the minimum age in the UK for people to
legally buy vapes/vaping products that contain nicotine

Total
N=2,372

% (n)
No minimum age 2% (48)
16 years or over 19%  (460)
18 years or over # 55%  (1301)
21 years or over 4% (86)
25 years or over 2% (52)
Not sure 18%  (424)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372. # Correct answer is 18 years or over.

Table S2.27a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S knowledge of the minimum age in the UK for people
to legally buy vapes/vaping products that contain nicotine, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
No minimum age 3% (34) 1% (14) 2% (38) 2%  (10)
16 years or over 18% (222) 20% (238) 22% (374) 13% (86)
18 years or over # 54% (659) 55% (642) 50% (859) 69% (443)
21 years or over 4% (54) 3% (33) 4% (64) 3% (22)
25 years or over 2% (26) 2% (27) 2% (34) 3% (18)
Not sure 18% (216) 18% (209) 21% (363) 10% (61)

Base: All young people (weighted). # Correct answer is 18 years or over.

Table S2.27b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S knowledge of the minimum age in the UK for people
to legally buy vapes/vaping products that contain nicotine, by Index of Multiple

Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
No minimum age 3%  (10) 2% (8) 2% (100 3% (13) 1% ©)
16 years or over 20% (80) 18% (76) 16% (68) 19% (97) 22% (138)
18 years or over # 59% (235) 52% (217) 57% (243) 56% (285) 52% (321)
21 years or over 3% (13) 3% (13) 56 (200 3% (16) 4% (24)
25 years or over 2% (100 3% (120 0% Q) 3% (15 2% (15
Not sure 13% (51) 22% (93) 20% (86) 17% (86) 18% (108)
Base: All young people (weighted). # Correct answer is 18 years or over.
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Table S2.27c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S knowledge of the minimum age in the UK for people
to legally buy vapes/vaping products that contain nicotine, by current vaping and

smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or Neither vape nor
smoke currently smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
No minimum age 5% (10) 2% (37)
16 years or over 16% (34) 20% (423)
18 years or over # 69% (146) 54% (1152)
21 years or over 4% (9) 4% (76)
25 years or over 1% (2) 2% (51)
Not sure 5% (20) 19% (411)

Base: All young people (weighted). # Correct answer is 18 years or over.

Table S2.27d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S knowledge of the minimum age in the UK for people
to legally buy vapes/vaping products that contain nicotine, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
No minimum age 2% (27) 2% (8 1% 4 2% (6)
16 years or over 19%  (250) 23% (94) 20%  (75) 25% (70)
18 years or over * 56% (730) 52%  (213) 54% (200) 47% (130)
21 years or over 4% (49) 3% (14) 3% (1)) 3% 9)
25 years or over 2% (29) 2% ) 2% 9) 2% (6)
Not sure 18%  (231) 19% (77)  19%  (68) 20% (57)

Base: All young people (weighted). #** Correct answer is 18 years or over. *Weighted to be representative of each country.

Table S2.28: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on appropriate age restrictions for sale of vapes

No minimum age

16 years or over

18 years or over

21 years or over

25 years or over

Not sure

Total
N=2,372

% (n)
1% (24)
8% (188)
49% (1160)
18%  (421)
16%  (380)
8% (199)

Base: All young people (weighted): N=2,372.
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Table S2.28a: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on appropriate age restrictions for sale of

vapes, by gender and age

Gender Age
Male Female 11-15 16-17
N=1,210 N=1,162 N=1,732 N=640
% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
No minimum age 1% (15) 1% 9) 1% a7 1% (6)
16 years or over 8% (98) 8% (90) 8% (142) 7%  (46)
18 years or over 50% (607) 48% (554) 48% (829) 52% (331)
21 years or over 17% (204) 19% (217) 17% (297) 19% (124)
25 years or over 16% (188) 16% (191) 16% (278) 16% (102)
Not sure 8% (98) 9% (101) 10% (168) 5% (31)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.28b: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on appropriate age restrictions for sale of

vapes, by Index of Multiple Deprivation (IMD)

IMD
1 2 4 5
(Most (Least
deprived) deprived)
N=399 N=418 N=428 N=512 N=614
% (n) % (n) % (n) (n) % (n)
No minimum age 2% (6) 1% (6) 1% 2) 0% (2) 1% 7
16 years or over 11% (44) 9% (36) 8% (33) 7% (35 7% (41)
18 years or over 45% (181) 51% (214) 50% (214) 45% (232) 52% (320)
21 years or over 21% (82) 15% (63) 18% (78) 19% (99) 16% (98)
25 years or over 15% (62) 16% (66) 16% (66) 17% (89) 16% (97)
Not sure 6% (24) 8% (34) 8% (34 11% (55 8% (52)

Base: All young people (weighted).

Table S2.28c: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on appropriate age restrictions for sale of
vapes, by current vaping and smoking status

Current Vaping and Smoking Status

Vape and/or
smoke currently

Neither vape nor
smoke currently

N=210 N=2,149

% (n) % (n)
No minimum age 3% (7 1% (16)
16 years or over 31% (65) 6% (121)
18 years or over 47% (99) 49% (1059)
21 years or over 9% (18) 19% (400)
25 years or over 4% (9) 17% (369)
Not sure 5% (12) 9% (184)

Base: All young people (weighted).
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Table S2.28d: YOUNG PEOPLE’S views on appropriate age restrictions for sale of

vapes, by country

Country
England Wales Scotland Northern Ireland
Weighted* N=1,316 N=412 N=367 N=277

% (n) % (n) % (n) % (n)
No minimum age 1% (13) 1% 3) 1% (3) 1% 2)
16 years or over 8% (101) 8% (31) 10% (37) 9% (25)
18 years or over 49% (649) 51% (211) 45% (166) 48% (132)
21 years or over 18% (238) 16% (68) 15%  (56) 19% (51)
25 years or over 16% (210) 15% (63) 16% (60) 16% (44)
Not sure 8% (106) 9% (36) 12% (44) 8% (23)

Base: All young people (weighted). *Weighted to be representative of each country.
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